
www.LTP.org

ACADEMIC CATALOG  2017–2018

LITURGY TRAINING PUBLICATIONS

Includes new and  
best-selling titles from:
 Liturgy Training Publications
 Hillenbrand Books®

 Gracewing Publishing
 Resource Publications Inc.



Liturgy Training Publications is an agency of 
the Archdiocese of Chicago. LTP publishes a 
variety of liturgical, catechetical, and devotional 
resources.

MISSION

To promote the liturgical formation “of the faithful and also 
their active participation in the liturgy both internally and 
externally, taking into account their age and condition, their 
way of life, and their stage of religious development” so all the 
faithful may “become thoroughly imbued with the spirit and 
power of the liturgy.”

(Constitution on the Sacred Liturgy, 19, 14)

MISIÓN

Promover la formación litúrgica “y la participación activa de 
los fieles en la liturgia, interna y externa, conforme a su edad, 
condición, género de vida y grado de cultura religiosa”, de 
modo que todos ellos “se impregnen totalmente del espíritu y 
de la fuerza de la liturgia”.

(Constitución sobre la Sagrada Liturgia, 19, 14)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

New Releases .........................................................3–6

Coming Soon .............................................................7

The Sacraments .....................................................8–9

Liturgy and Theology .........................................10–11

Liturgy and the Bible ................................................12

Scripture Studies .....................................................13

Homiletics ..........................................................14–15

Sacred Music .....................................................16–17

Sacred Art and Architecture ...............................18–19

The Liturgy Documents ............................................20

The Second Vatican Council .....................................21

Eucharistic Theology ..........................................22–23

Christian Initiation ..............................................24–25

Liturgical Catechesis ..........................................26–27

Catholic Teaching .....................................................28

Studies in Catholic Thought .....................................29

Spanish Language Titles ..........................................30

Index ........................................................................31

DESK COPY

To consider any of these books for use in a class, please send a 
request on signed institution letterhead to:

Liturgy Training Publications
Desk Copy Request
3949 South Racine Avenue
Chicago, IL 60609

You may also fax your request to 800-933-7094.
All e-mail requests must use an institutional e-mail address. 
Please send e-mail orders to orders@LTP.org.

An imprint of LTP, this innovative publishing initiative seeks 
to advance a scholarly understanding of the liturgical and 
sacramental life of the Catholic Church. It is firmly committed 
to the decisions and reforms of the Church during and since the 
Second Vatican Council.

Hillenbrand Books® responds to the liturgical needs of the 
faithful with:

TEXTBOOKS Designed for graduate or undergraduate 
studies

COLLECTIONS Essays on specific topics or anthologies 
of works by noted scholars

CLASSICS Reissued editions of classic works in liturgy 
and theology

STUDIES Academic research on contemporary thought 
in liturgy and systematic theology

PASTORAL RESOURCES Offers insight into the practice 
of celebrating the liturgy; for priests, deacons, and lay 
liturgical ministers

Hillenbrand Books® is published in collaboration with The 
Liturgical Institute at The University of St. Mary of the Lake, 
Mundelein, Illinois.

Gracewing is a Christian publisher dedicated to establish-
ing thoughtful communities of conversation. Gracewing is 
a European distributor for LTP’s Hillenbrand Books® series. 
European customers should contact Gracewing to order 
Hillenbrand Books® at www.gracewing.co.uk.

Resource Publications Inc. published resources for leaders in 
pastoral ministry, religious education, and liturgical ministry. 
LTP is now the sole distributer of all RPI products.



N E W  R E L E A S E 3

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

UNDERSTANDING THE SACRAMENTS OF INITIATION:  
A RITE-BASED APPROACH
Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-313-3
Order code: USI  $21.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $17.95

Guiding readers through the rites of Baptism, Confirmation, and Eucharist, 
Understanding the Sacraments of Initiation examines each of the rites’ Old Testament 
foundations, liturgical history, and sacramental theology, exploring the connection 
between the sacraments of initiation and daily Christian life. Focusing on the lan-
guage and structure of the rites themselves, Fr. Stice provides an illuminating reflec-
tion on the liturgy as an encounter between God and his children in Christ and the 
Holy Spirit, inviting readers to participate more fully, consciously, and actively in dia-
logue with the Trinity through the words and actions of the sacramental celebration. 
Designed for those involved in preparing others for the sacraments of initiation, and 
to facilitate use in adult faith formation groups, religious education classes, diaconate 
programs, and undergraduate sacraments courses, this volume includes a number of 
activities to help the reader review and synthesize material, explore a topic in greater 
detail, or deepen his or her experience of the liturgy.

“Drawing on the ancient tradition of mystagogy, Randy Stice makes the sacraments and the 
liturgical rites not only understandable but also exciting. In this wonderful, accessible series 
we are treated to an unusually clear and beautiful recounting of the sacraments, including 
extensive attention to their biblical foundations and liturgical enactment. These fantastic 
books are now at the top of my list for anyone, scholar or layperson, in need of a liturgically 
sophisticated sacramental primer.”

—Matthew Levering, phd, University of St. Mary of the Lake / Mundelein Seminary

“Randy Stice’s rite-based approach combines a comprehensive treatment of theological issues 
with a pastoral walk through the celebration, which is what most people will encounter. Thus 
these slender volumes are accessible to the lay reader but challenging to students of theology.”

—David W. Fagerberg, phd, Professor, Liturgical Studies, University of Notre Dame

“Randy Stice offers a rich yet accessible resource for the promotion of a truly liturgical spiri-
tuality. Stice’s rite-based approach provides the reader with a thorough understanding of each 
sacrament in its scriptural and ritual context and a consideration of how each transforms the 
faithful for the fullness of Christian life. I highly recommend this resource for both parish and 
classroom.”

—Daria Spezzano, phd, Assistant Professor of Theology, Providence College

FR. RANDY STICE is the associate 

director of the Secretariat of Divine 

Worship for the United States  

Conference of Catholic Bishops. He 

holds an ma and an stl in liturgy. He 

taught in Canton (Guangzhou), China 

from 1980 to 1983 (employed by 

UCLA and the Chinese Ministry of 

Education). He trained missionaries to 

teach ESL in London, Amsterdam,  

Hawaii, Perth, Canberra, and Brisbane. 

He has more than twenty-five years 

of classroom teaching experience, 

from graduate level to third grade.



4 N E W  R E L E A S E

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

LITURGICAL CATECHESIS IN THE 21ST CENTURY: A SCHOOL 
OF DISCIPLESHIP
James C. Pauley

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-360-7
Order code: LCC  $28.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $23.95

Critically reflecting on the work of liturgical catechesis, Dr. James Pauley explores the 
sacred action most essential to forming genuine disciples: the transformative encounter 
with God in the liturgy. He offers a careful study of the twentieth-century intellectual 
influences upon liturgical catechesis, inviting readers to consider a new vision for 
sacramental preparation and mystagogical catechesis with practical examples of how 
this vision may unfold in the life of the parish.

“In this inspiring book, James Pauley retrieves and updates the integrated catechetical vision 
so much desired in the lead up to Vatican II. Like a true Christian scholar, he brings forth 
things old and new—from the insights of Jungmann to the recent calls of Benedict XVI and 
Francis for a mystagogical renewal. Pauley demonstrates that the liturgy is, and always has 
been, the key to effective catechesis. [This book] deserves to become a standard text for every 
religious education program in the training institutes of the English speaking world and beyond.”

—Dr. Gerard O’Shea, Associate Professor of Religious Education, University of Notre 
Dame, Sydney, Australia

“Imagine a parish that is ‘steeped in a culture of transformative liturgical encounter’ with the 
risen Christ.… James Pauley shows us how to be that parish, by exploring the early Christian 
process of liturgical catechesis as a process of apprenticeship in forming missionary disciples. 
He describes what is essential to liturgical catechesis, speaks about its challenges, and shares 
insights from concrete pastoral applications.”

—Ximena DeBroeck, Assistant Professor of Sacred Scripture, St. Mary's Seminary & 
University, Baltimore, Maryland

“James Pauley … draws upon resources from the liturgical movement, the savoir faire of 
catechists in the field, and his own experience in sacramental formation to develop a contem-
plative approach to catechesis. This book should be read by all involved in the art of liturgical 
and sacramental catechesis.”

—Timothy P. O’Malley, phd, Director, Notre Dame Center for Liturgy; Editor, 
Church Life; Concurrent Associate Professional Specialist, Department of Theology, 
University of Notre Dame

“With the skill of an historian and the heart of a catechist, James Pauley presents a compelling 
vision for a contemporary renewal of parish life, a renewal based on helping our people to  
better encounter God in the sacraments. This book will change the way we look at catechesis.… I 
highly recommend it.”

—Most Reverend James Wall, Bishop of Gallup, New Mexico

DR. JAMES PAULEY is a faculty 

member at Franciscan University, 

where he has taught for twelve years 

in the largest undergraduate cate- 

  chetics program in the country. He 

speaks annually at the St. John Bosco 

Conference for catechetical leaders 

and frequently gives presentations at 

national and diocesan conferences. 

Dr. Pauley is the editor of The  

Catechetical Review.



N E W  R E L E A S E 5

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

AN INTRODUCTION TO THE RCIA: THE VISION OF CHRISTIAN 
INITIATION
Ronald J. Lewinski

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
978-1-61671-355-3
Order code: EIRCIA
Single copy: $7.95  |  2–4 copies: $6.95 each  |  5 or more: $4.95 each

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $5.95

In An Introduction to the RCIA: The Vision of Christian Initiation, Fr. Ron Lewinski offers 
a thorough and accessible guide to the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults (RCIA). 
Beginning with the Great Commission to “Go, therefore, and make disciples of all 
nations,” Fr. Lewinski invites readers to experience the RCIA not as an institutional 
program, but rather as the ritual expression of this apostolic mandate in the life of 
the modern Church (Matthew 28:19–20). Recognizing the role of age, background, 
contemporary culture, societal values, and local resources in the way any given com-
munity responds to those who seek initiation into the Church, Fr. Lewinski focuses on 
the wisdom of the RCIA as it pertains to the human condition in every time and place.

Designed for new and experienced initiation ministers, and those who serve as 
sponsors, catechists, coordinators, priests, deacons, and parish leaders, this guide will 
lead readers to a greater understanding of the spirit of the rite, its vision for forming 
intentional disciples, its pastoral components, and its ritual language. Throughout the 
book, questions for reflection and discussion encourage readers to consider how to 
better incorporate the vision articulated in the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults into 
the life of their local community.

“Fr. Ron Lewinski has more experience with the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults than 
almost any other person on earth. He will bring you intense knowledge, practical guidance, 
gentle challenges, and increased confidence. If you want a basic knowledge of Christian initia-
tion, and if you have not met this author, you owe it to yourself to read this book.”

—Fr. Paul Turner, Pastor, St. Anthony Parish, Kansas City, Missouri; Director, Office 
of Divine Worship, Diocese of Kansas City-St. Joseph

GUIDE FOR TRAINING INITIATION 
MINISTERS: AN INTRODUCTION TO 
THE RCIA
Michael Ruzicki

Paperback with disk
8 1⁄2 x 11, 128 pages
978-1-61671-354-6
Order code: EIRCIAG $59.95

Available September

Designed to accompany An Introduction 
to the RCIA: The Vision of Christian 
Initiation, this resource provides parishes 
with the tools needed to train everyone 
involved with Christian initiation— 
catechists, catechumenate teams, sponsors, 
godparents, dismissal leaders, liturgical 
ministers, and other members of the 
parish. Complete with session outlines, 
discussion questions, and videos of the 
initiation process, this resource will help 
shape the vision of initiation for the 
entire parish community.

REV. RONALD J. LEWINSKI was a 

priest of the Archdiocese of Chicago, 

where he served as the co-director of 

the Department of Parish Vitality and 

Mission. Fr. Lewinski is recognized 

as a pioneer in the implementation 

of the Rite of Christian Initiation 

of Adults and served on a USCCB 

committee as member of the RCIA 

task force. Respected for his pastoral 

wisdom, Fr. Lewinski was a speaker 

throughout the United States and 

internationally on Christian initiation, 

liturgy, and pastoral issues.



6 N E W  R E L E A S E

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

THE ROLE OF THE PRIEST IN CHRISTIAN INITIATION
Stephen S. Wilbricht, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-61671-344-7
Order code: RPCI  $18.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $14.95

As a shepherd to the community, the priest has a vital role in the Rite of Christian 
Initiation of Adults. Attending to the spiritual needs of inquirers, catechumens, and the 
elect, both priests and seminarians will benefit from a thorough understanding of 
their role in each of the periods of the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults. Examining 
the overall vision of Christian initiation, this resource guides priests to inspire the 
assembly to evangelize, nourish the initiation team, prayerfully celebrate the rites, 
and confidently respond to the many challenges and opportunities that arise in 
Christian initiation.

“This thoughtful and thorough guide for priests is built upon a deep reading of the rite and 
a fine pastoral touch. In the author's own words, it is ‘designed to help priests maintain a 
certain pastoral sensitivity’ and that it does very well. With his wise words, you'll be better 
prepared to lead the community that is initiating adults.”

—Fr. Timothy Fitzgerald, Pastor, Ss. John and Paul Church, Altoona, Iowa

“Priests who are serious about a prayerful, dignified, and competent celebration of the liturgical 
rites of the Church will find this resource an excellent guide for the rites of Christian initiation 
of adults and children of catechetical age. It will serve as a useful resource for years as new 
inquirers and candidates come forward to know Christ and seek initiation into His Church.”

—Msgr. Michael Clay, Associate Dean, School of Theology and Religious Studies, the 
Catholic University of America, Washington, DC

“Holy Cross Father Stephen Wilbricht provides a wonderfully written and concise road map 
for the RCIA and the important background to the steps along the formation journey, guiding 
pastors, other priests, and those charged with leading this important ministry within the 
Roman Catholic tradition.”

—Fr. John Thomas Lane, sss, Pastor, St. Paschal Baylon Church, Highland Heights, Ohio

“I hope that priests will take this insightful book to heart and realize the breadth of their 
ministry in Christian initiation. God calls them to journey with their parish in evangelization 
and with all who seek Christ. Their attention to words, gestures, sights, and sounds will bring 
people to contemplate Christ. That is our work.”

—From the Introduction by Cardinal Blasé J. Cupich, Archbishop of Chicago

REV. STEPHEN S. WILBRICHT, csc 

is an associate professor of reli-

gious studies at Stonehill College in 

Easton, Massachusetts. He earned 

a doctorate in sacred theology from 

the Catholic University of America 

and is currently the convener of the 

Christian Initiation Seminar for the 

North American Academy of Liturgy. 

Among his publications are Rehearsing 

God’s Just Kingdom: The Eucharistic 

Vision of Mark Searle and His Mercy 

Endures Forever.



C O M I N G  S O O N 7

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

“O LORD, OPEN MY LIPS”:  
THE PSALMS IN THE LITURGY
Dianne Bergant, csa

LITURGY AND THE BIBLE SERIES
Paperback, 5 3⁄8 x 8 3⁄8, 128 pages
978-1-61671-310-2
Order code: LBOLO  $9.95

Available February 2018

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $7.95

Scripture scholar Dianne Bergant, csa, invites readers to a 
deeper understanding of the psalms and their distinctive role 
in the liturgy. Starting with insights from Pope Benedict’s apos-
tolic exhortation Verbum Domini, she immerses readers in the 
world of these beloved texts, which reveal God’s self-revelation 
to the ancient Israelites and also to us. We learn how the psalms 
express the people’s response to God, then and now, in prayers 
of praise, gratitude, trust, complaint, sorrow for sin, and hope 
in God’s mercy. The author demonstrates the fascinating way 
the psalms operate in the Mass, the privileged setting for the 
Word of God—how they interact with the meanings of the 
other readings and allow the assembly to voice the key insights 
for the day. She then turns to the psalms in other liturgical 
settings: the sacraments, the Liturgy of the Hours, in liturgies 
of the Word, and in the practice of lectio divina. This book 
will enrich all who love the psalms and the liturgy, especially 
psalmists and cantors, proclaimers of the Word and other 
liturgical ministers, seminarians, students, Scripture sharing 
groups, and ministers of care.

DIANNE BERGANT, csa, is the Carroll Stuhlmueller, cp, 
Distinguished Professor Emerita of Old Testament Studies at 
Catholic Theological Union in Chicago. She holds a phd in 
biblical languages and literature from St. Louis University, has 
served in the leadership of numerous academic Scripture 
associations, and is the author of many articles, chapters,  
and books.

SCRIPTURE BACKGROUNDS 
FOR THE SUNDAY LECTIONARY, 
YEAR B
A Resource for Homilists

Compilation

Paperback, 6 x 9, 208 pages
978-1-61671-368-3
Order code: SBSLB  $17.95

Available September

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $14.95

This resource provides invaluable commentary on the 
Lectionary readings for Year B (including the Responsorial Psalm) 
for Sundays, holydays of obligation, and feasts and solemnities 
that may occur on a Sunday. Written in a pastoral tone, it offers 
historical-critical background on each of the readings and 
underscores their relevance to life today. Thematically related 
quotations from major Church documents are included with 
each Scripture background to provide context and connections 
to Church teaching. Organized by the liturgical calendar, each 
season of readings begins with an overview of the season and a 
brief look at where the readings come from and any unifying 
messages or themes present throughout the selected readings. 
Scripture Backgrounds for the Sunday Lectionary, Year B is written 
by a team of writers with a broad range of theological, pastoral, 
and catechetical experience. Their reflections offer homilists a 
solid foundation from which to begin the process of preparing 
to speak the Word of God to their assemblies.

“This book is a treasure trove of insight and commentary on all of 
the Sundays, holydays, solemnities, and feasts of Year B. That alone 
makes this resource very useful. It also includes shining little nuggets 
taken from a multitude of Church documents that shed further light 
on the message of the Scriptures. For that reason, I love this resource 
even more.”

—Father Steven Lanza, Pastor, Sacred Heart Parish,  
Winnetka, Illinois



8 T H E  S A C R A M E N T S

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

THE SACRAMENT OF  
RECONCILIATION
An Anthropological and Scriptural  
Understanding

Robert L. Fastiggi

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® TEXTBOOK SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-043-8
Order code: HSR  $30

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $24

Robert Fastiggi offers a comprehensive and accessible resource 
on the Sacrament of Reconciliation. Delving into biblical narra-
tives of original sin, conversion, and forgiveness, Fastiggi traces 
the Sacrament of Reconciliation through its anthropological, 
historical, and theological roots.

“Dr. Fastiggi has provided an excellent resource for seminarians, 
graduate students, professors in theology, and lay Catholics…. It 
clearly explains the sacrament’s biblical foundations, essential compo-
nents, and development in doctrine and practice through the history 
of the Church, especially with regard to recent magisterial teaching. I 
look forward to using this book in my teaching.”

—Lawrence Feingold, std, Associate Professor of Theology and 
Philosophy, Kenrick-Glennon Seminary, St. Louis, Missouri

UNDERSTANDING THE  
SACRAMENTS OF HEALING
A Rite-Based Approach

Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-61671-249-5
Order code: USH  $19.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$15.95

Fr. Randy Stice offers insightful catechesis on the sacraments 
of healing based on the methodology presented in Pope 
Emeritus Benedict XVI’s apostolic exhortation Sacramentum 
caritatis. Guiding readers through the rites of Penance and 
Reconciliation and the Anointing of the Sick, this resource 
examines each of the rites’ Old Testament foundations, litur-
gical history, and sacramental theology, exploring the way in 
which the sacraments of healing affect and influence one’s 
daily Christian life. Designed for both individual and group 
use, each chapter includes a number of different activities to 
help the reader review and synthesize the material, explore 
particular topics in greater detail, and to invite the reader to a 
deeper experience of the liturgy.

UNDERSTANDING THE  
SACRAMENTS OF VOCATION
A Rite-Based Approach

Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-61671-192-4
Order code: USV  $19.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$15.95

Fr. Stice offers insightful catechesis on the sacraments of voca-
tion based on the methodology presented in Pope Emeritus 
Benedict XVI’s Sacramentum caritatis. Guiding readers through 
the rites of Orders and Matrimony, this resource examines each 
of the rites’ Old Testament foundations, liturgical history, and 
sacramental theology, exploring the way in which the sacra-
ments of vocation affect and influence one’s daily Christian life. 
Each chapter includes a number of different activities designed 
to help the reader review and synthesize the material or explore 
a given topic in greater detail. Steeped in the words, actions, 
and signs of the rites, this study will be especially useful for 
those involved in preparing others for reception of the sacra-
ments of Holy Orders or Matrimony.

UNDERSTANDING THE  
SACRAMENTS OF INITIATION
A Rite-Based Approach

Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-313-3
Order code: USI  $21.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$17.95

Understanding the Sacraments of Initiation examines the rites of 
Baptism, Confirmation, and Eucharist, guiding readers through 
the Old Testament foundations, liturgical history, and sacra-
mental theology of each rite. Focusing on the language and 
structure of the rites themselves, Fr. Stice provides an illuminat-
ing reflection on the sacramental encounter of God’s children 
with the Trinity. Designed for those involved in preparing oth-
ers for the sacraments of initiation, and to facilitate use in adult 
faith formation groups, religious education classes, diaconate 
programs, and undergraduate sacraments courses, this volume 
includes a number of activities to help the reader review and 
synthesize material, explore a topic in greater detail, or deepen 
his or her experience of the liturgy.



T H E  S A C R A M E N T S 9

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

REDISCOVERING AQUINAS AND 
THE SACRAMENTS
Studies in Sacramental Theology

Edited by Matthew Levering and Michael 
Dauphinais

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® COLLECTIONS SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-59525-032-2
Order code: HRAS  $25

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $14

Introducing readers to the broad scope of St. Thomas Aquinas’ 
sacramental and liturgical theology, this volume explores both 
the individual focus and communal dimension of each of the 
sacraments. Michael Dauphinais and Matthew Levering have 
assembled an impressive collection of essays from an array of 
notable scholars whose stunning insights offer a unique point 
of reference for those interested in both Aquinas and sacramen-
tal theology.

“Here is an account of the sacramental mysteries which shows them 
as at once utterly objective, as manifestations of God’s grace, and 
yet also opportunities for doxology: the human expression of praise, 
gratitude, and obedient service. And this is exactly what the Church 
needs from sacramental theology at the present time.”

—Aidan Nichols, op, Blackfriars, Cambridge

THE MYSTERY OF MARRIAGE
A Theology of the Body and the Sacrament

Perry J. Cahall

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® TEXTBOOK SERIES
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 512 pages
978-1-59525-040-7
Order code: HMM  $45

Incorporating the rich insights found in St. John Paul II’s 
Theology of the Body, Dr. Cahall offers a theology of marriage 
that incorporates the biblical, systematic, pastoral, and histor-
ical traditions which have shaped our understanding of this 
sacrament.

“After twenty-five years in the daily practice and teaching of canon 
law…, I may say without exaggeration that it takes rather a lot to 
teach me something new about the Church and marriage. But Dr. 
Cahall’s The Mystery of Marriage does just that.… Cahall's study 
rewards not only selective, topical consultation; it also warrants a 
cover-to-cover reading.”

—Edward N. Peters, jd, jcd, Edmund Cardinal Szoka Chair of Faculty 
Development, Sacred Heart Major Seminary, Detroit, Michigan; 
Referendary, Apostolic Signatura

THE SACRAMENTAL MYSTERY, 
THIRD EDITION
Paul Haffner

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄2, 276 pages
978-0-85244-894-6
Order code: SACMYS3  $31.95

Revised and updated, this third edition incorporates the new 
documents and directives on the sacraments that have been for-
mulated over the past twenty years. An accessible introduction 
to the field of sacramental theology, The Sacramental Mystery 
provides students and interested lay readers with a solid 
understanding of the historical and theological development of 
each sacrament. Exploring the conditions of each sacrament’s 
validity and efficacy, as well as the role of the minister and the 
effect of the sacrament on the participant, this text aims to pres-
ent an organic synthesis of the sacraments as signs of Christ’s 
presence in the Church. As each sacrament is examined, Paul 
Haffner considers the ways in which contemporary ecumenical 
questions can affect our sacramental understanding.

UNDERSTANDING  
SACRAMENTAL HEALING
Anointing and Viaticum

John Kasza

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 264 pages
978-1-59525-009-4
Order code: HUSH  $26

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $16

Examining the anthropological, sociological, medical, and 
theological underpinnings of sickness and healing, Msgr. Kasza 
offers an incisive reflection on the sacrament of the sick. He 
encourages a broader use of the Anointing of the Sick and an 
increased attention to the pastoral care of those who are suffer-
ing and dying, exploring the possibility of developing non- 
sacramental liturgies to accommodate illnesses that, although 
not life-threatening, nonetheless impair a person’s functioning 
or outlook on life.

“All those who are involved in care to the sick and suffering … will 
find this book to be an invaluable resource for ministering to the sick 
and their families and for preparing the liturgies and rites … with 
pastoral dignity in keeping with the tradition of the Church.”

—Adam Cardinal Maida, Archbishop Emeritus of the Archdiocese  
of Detroit



10 L I T U R G Y  A N D  T H E O L O G Y

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

READING CHURCH LATIN
Techniques and Commentary for  
Comprehension

Robert Schoenstene

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® TEXTBOOK SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-59525-042-1
Order code: HRCL  $22

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $18

Reading Church Latin offers an essential resource for acquiring a 
basic reading knowledge of ecclesiastical Latin. Upon comple-
tion of the lessons within, students should be able to both grasp 
the basic meaning of an untranslated Latin text and compe-
tently compare a translated text to its original.

“[This book] starts with real Latin texts, and builds the student’s 
knowledge of morphology and syntax naturally upon the study of 
those texts. It is designed [for] theology students…; but the book 
would also be useful for busy priests learning to say Mass in Latin, or 
for laypeople who desire to understand the Latin Mass.”

—Richard Upsher Smith, Jr., mdiv, phd, Professor of Classics and 
Honors, Franciscan University of Steubenville, Steubenville, Ohio

DIVINIZATION
Becoming Icons of Christ through the 
Liturgy

Edited by Andrew Hofer, op

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® COLLECTIONS SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 164 pages
978-1-59525-041-4
Order code: HDBIC  $20

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $16

Written as an accessible introduction to the often misunder-
stood Catholic teaching on divinization, this remarkable study 
examines the claim that God transforms the Christian people 
through the Church’s liturgy to share in his divine nature. 
Although the essays in this collection vary in both authorship 
and in focus, the work as a whole forms a coherent introduc-
tion to the way in which God makes the faithful in the pews 
partakers in his divine nature through the action of the liturgy. 
Featuring essays by David W. Fagerberg, Andrew D. Swafford, 
Daria Spezzano, Michael G. Sirilla, and Andrew Hofer, op, 
this remarkable collection explores the Church’s teachings on 
divinization in relation to Scripture, liturgical theology, pastoral 
teaching, liturgical renewal, and evangelization.

THE GENIUS OF THE  
ROMAN RITE
Historical, Theological, and Pastoral 
Perspectives on Catholic Liturgy

Edited by Uwe Michael Lang

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® COLLECTIONS SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 268 pages
978-1-59525-031-5
Order code: HGRR  $24
E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $19

This acclaimed international volume explores a variety of his-
torical, theological, and pastoral perspectives on the Catholic 
liturgy. Uwe Michael Lang has assembled an impressive 
collection of the proceedings of the eleventh International 
Colloquium of the Centre International d'Études Liturgiques 
(the International Center for Liturgical Studies), held in Merton 
College, Oxford. The papers collected in this volume cover a 
variety of topics, including studies of Latin liturgical prose and 
poetry, the music proper to the Roman rite, the development of 
the Church’s sacred year, the liturgies of the military religious 
orders, and the treatment of important theological topics.

POSTMODERN WORSHIP  
AND THE ARTS
Edited by Doug Adams; Michael E.  
Moynahan, sj

RESOURCE PUBLICATIONS
Paperback, 8 1⁄2 x 11, 192 pages
978-0-89390-546-0
Order code: PWA  $49.95

Assembled in honor of James L. Empereur, sj, the first editor of 
Modern Liturgy, this anthology confronts the liturgical chal-
lenges facing the postmodern world, examining ways in which 
the arts can communicate across the languages and cultures 
that divide people by engaging with all of the senses. The first 
selection of essays explores the criteria for artful liturgy, delv-
ing into the difficult question of what makes liturgy beautiful. 
The second group of essays explores particular art forms in 
relation to worship, such as music, architecture, dance, and 
film. The anthology closes with a set of essays on the important 
implications of artful liturgy, taking into account the challenges 
of cultural diversity, anthropology, sociology, and inculturation.



L I T U R G Y  A N D  T H E O L O G Y 11

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

THEOLOGIA PRIMA
What Is Liturgical Theology?

David W. Fagerberg

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-59525-039-1
Order code: HTPP  $28

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $25

This second edition of David Fagerberg’s groundbreaking work 
seeks to distinguish liturgical theology from a general theology 
of worship.

“Amid the manifold and complex interaction between liturgy and 
theology David Fagerberg stresses the way in which the worshipping 
congregation intellectually, spiritually, and practically processes its 
encounters with the living God, and this he calls ‘primary theology.’ 
Familiar with the classic texts and the surrounding literature, the 
author here makes a thoughtful and vigorous contribution to an ancient 
topic but also to a discussion that has been taking place since the Second 
Vatican Council, and not only in the Roman Catholic Church.”

—Geoffrey Wainwright, Cushman Professor Emeritus of Christian 
Theology, Duke University

THE ROYAL ROAD TO JOY
The Eucharist and the Beatitudes

David Bird, osb

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 264 pages
978-1-59525-002-5
Order code: HROYRD  $24

Steeped in the Benedictine tradition 
and informed by decades of service to 

the poor in Peru, Dom David Bird offers a profound reflection 
on the intimate relationship between liturgy and spirituality. 
Beginning with a close reading of each of the Beatitudes,  
Fr. Bird focuses on the imagery at the heart of this “road to joy,” 
taking the time to interpret how each of the Beatitudes can help 
us to live as Christians in the world today. After considering 
the examples of St. Seraphim and St. John Vianney, Fr. Bird 
turns to the celebration of the liturgy, exploring the language 
of the Mass from beginning to end. He embraces a spirituality 
informed by the Beatitudes, and explores the potential implica-
tions of a liturgy that takes the teachings of Jesus to heart.

THE ESSENTIAL GUARDINI
Edited by Heinz R. Kuehn

Paperback, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-56854-133-4
Order code: EGUARD  $16

For American Catholics, Romano 
Guardini has long been known for his 
writings on the liturgy and for his pro-
found meditation on the life and person 

of Jesus Christ in The Lord. In Europe, Guardini was well-recog-
nized as an influential spiritual, intellectual, and cultural guide, 
who offered a clear and insightful vision of both the Church 
and the world. In The Essential Guardini, Heinz R. Kuehn assem-
bles an impressive collection of excerpts and documents that 
seek to reflect the full range of Guardini’s intellectual thought 
and influence. Introducing the anthology, Kuehn describes his 
first personal encounter with Guardini in vivid detail, offering 
remarkable insight into the life of this priest, teacher, author, 
and scholar.

CARDINAL REFLECTIONS
Active Participation and the Liturgy

Francis Cardinal Arinze, Jorge Cardinal 
Medina, Francis Cardinal George, George 
Cardinal Pell

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® COLLECTIONS SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 104 pages
978-1-59525-013-1
Order code: HCREFL  $7

This compelling collection offers four distinct examinations of 
the invitation to “full, conscious, and active” participation in 
the liturgy (SC, 14). Featuring essays by four notable, con-
temporary figures in liturgical and sacramental theology, this 
collection explores the concept of active participation from 
a variety of cultural, national, and theological perspectives. 
Dedicated to preserving and developing “the right way to give 
the faith its central form of expression in the liturgy,” each of 
these essays urges us to consider what forms of participation 
in the liturgy should be encouraged, what elements should be 
taken from the cultures which surround us, and what elements 
should be developed or emphasized from within our own 
liturgical tradition.



12 L I T U R G Y  A N D  T H E  B I B L E

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

COMPOSING SACRED  
SCRIPTURE
How the Bible Was Formed

Donald Senior, cp

LITURGY AND THE BIBLE SERIES
Paperback, 5 3⁄8 x 8 3⁄8, 144 pages
978-1-61671-272-3
Order code: LBCSS  $9.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$7.95

Delving into the fascinating story of 
the Bible’s formation over centuries of 
prayer, preaching, and worship in both 
Hebrew and Christian communities, Fr. 
Donald Senior deftly introduces readers 
to the composition of the Bible and the 
history of its development. He shares 
insights from contemporary biblical 
scholarship, discusses issues around 
the canon and authorship, and explains 
Church teachings about the inspired 
and revealed written Word of God.

DONALD SENIOR, cp, is president 
emeritus, chancellor, and professor 
of New Testament studies at Catholic 
Theological Union in Chicago. He holds 
a licentiate in theology and a doctorate 
in New Testament studies from the 
University of Louvain, in Belgium. 
Fr. Senior has served on the Pontifical 
Biblical Commission since 2001.

UNFOLDING SACRED  
SCRIPTURE
How Catholics Read the Bible

Michael Cameron

LITURGY AND THE BIBLE SERIES
Paperback, 5 3⁄8 x 8 3⁄8, 144 pages
978-1-61671-244-0
Order code: LBUSS  $9.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$7.95

Inviting readers into the Catholic 
practice of reading Scripture, this book 
begins with insights from the Catholic 
tradition, from its early days to its 
present teachings, showing what makes 
the Catholic approach distinct from 
other ways of reading the Bible. The 
author explains the Catholic under-
standing of the Bible as the revealed 
and sacred Word of God and discusses 
how Catholics set about interpreting 
the Bible. In the second part, he offers 
a guided tour through the major parts 
and essential themes of the Bible.

MICHAEL CAMERON received his  
doctorate from the University of 
Chicago Divinity School. He is an asso-
ciate professor of historical theology 
at the University of Portland, Oregon, 
and the Latin patristics editor for The 
Encyclopedia of the Bible and Its Reception.

THE WORD OF THE LORD  
AT MASS
Understanding the Lectionary

Regina A. Boisclair, phd

LITURGY AND THE BIBLE SERIES
Paperback, 5 3⁄8 x 8 3⁄8, 128 pages
978-1-61671-245-7
Order code: LBWLM  $9.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$7.95

Accenting the vital link between the 
Liturgy of the Word and the Liturgy 
of the Eucharist, this inviting book 
presents the Lectionary as a book 
designed for proclamation in the liturgy. 
It explains what a Lectionary is, how 
it developed over the centuries, how 
our current Lectionary grew out of the 
Second Vatican Council and differs from 
previous ones, and how it works in  
harmony with the liturgical year to 
present selections that unfold Christ’s 
Paschal Mystery.

REGINA A. BOISCLAIR, phd is Professor 
of Religious Studies at Alaska Pacific 
University, where she serves as the 
Cardinal Newman Chair of Catholic 
Theology. She holds an ma from 
Providence College and Yale University, 
the title Élève Titulaire of the École 
Biblique de Jérusalem, and a phd from 
Temple University.



S C R I P T U R E  S T U D I E S 13

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

HEAR THE WORD OF THE LORD
The Lectionary in Catholic Ritual

Martin Connell

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
978-1-61671-248-8
Order code: HWL  $12.95

In Hear the Word of the Lord: The Lectionary 
in Catholic Ritual, Martin Connell offers 

an in-depth understanding of the Roman Catholic Lectionary 
for Mass. He presents a theology of the Word of God that is 
grounded in both ancient and ongoing liturgical practices of 
hearing and proclaiming the Word in the Church. Steeped in 
the history and composition of the New Testament, Connell 
traces the development of the Lectionary from the letters of St. 
Paul to the current Lectionary, demonstrating the way in which 
a listening assembly serves as an essential component of both 
our experience and our understanding of Scripture. In addition, 
Connell presents a comprehensive look at the structure of the 
Lectionary and its role in the liturgical year.

THE BIBLE DOCUMENTS
A Parish Resource

Edited by David Lysik

Paperback, 7 x 10, 224 pages
978-1-56854-249-2
Order code: BDOC  $7.50

This collection of documents offers a 
scholarly overview of Church teaching 
on the nature of the Scriptures, their 

interpretation, and their application to contemporary times. 
Each document is preceded by an outline of the text and an 
overview of the context and contributions of the document.

The following documents are included:

• Divino afflante spiritu: On the Most Opportune  
Way to Promote Biblical Studies (1943)

• Sancta mater ecclesia: On the Historical Truth  
of the Gospels (1964)

• Dei Verbum: Dogmatic Constitution on Divine  
Revelation (1965)

• Lectionary for Mass: Introduction (1981)

• The Interpretation of the Bible in the Church (1993)

• Catechism of the Catholic Church (excerpts) (1992)

THE ANNUNCIATION TO MARY
A Story of Faith, Luke 1:26–38

Rev. Eugene LaVerdiere, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-56854-557-8
Order code: ANNUN  $16.95

Considering the Lukan account of the 
Annunciation from the perspective of 

Luke as painter and artist, Eugene LaVerdiere examines the 
scriptural narrative moment by moment. He delves into the 
language and theology used in the angel’s greeting and Mary’s 
response, offering an evocative analysis of Luke’s artistic story-
telling. Breaking open this stunning act of faith, LaVerdiere 
offers a poignant meditation on Mary as the icon through 
whom we come to see the face of God.

“Whether Luke painted the icons with pigments on wood, we do not 
know. But he surely painted with words in the Gospel, and through 
it on the canvas of the Christian imagination. In his story of the 
Annunciation … Luke had all five qualities come together—historian, 
theologian, storyteller, person of faith, and artist.”

—From the Conclusion

THE FIRSTBORN OF GOD
The Birth of Mary’s Son, Jesus,  
Luke 2:1–21

Eugene LaVerdiere, sss; Paul Bernier, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 114 pages
978-1-56854-609-4
Order code: FGBMS  $12.95

Eugene LaVerdiere’s liturgical anal-
ysis of the Lukan infancy narrative reflects on the birth of 
Jesus within the context of the Passion and Resurrection. 
Interpreting Christ’s birth through the lens of the Gospel as a 
whole, LaVerdiere breaks open the mystery of the Incarnation, 
rediscovering the intimate link between Luke’s romanticized 
account of the birth of Jesus and the mission at the heart of 
his life, ministry, and sacrifice. Challenging readers to move 
beyond a childhood understanding of Christ’s birth, LaVerdiere 
offers a powerful reflection on the tensions that bind manger 
and Cross.

“In the reflections on the images in the Lukan Nativity story, Fr. 
LaVerdiere … evokes new insights into the mystery of God with us.”

—Catherine Dooley, op, Associate Professor, the Catholic University 
of America



14 H O M I L E T I C S

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

SCRIPTURE BACKGROUNDS 
FOR THE SUNDAY LECTIONARY, 
YEAR A
A Resource for Homilists

Compilation

Paperback, 6 x 9, 208 pages
978-1-61671-312-6
Order code: SBSLA  $17.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$14.95

Formerly published as Foundations for Preaching and Teaching, 
this resource is a compilation of selected Scripture backgrounds 
for Year A. Commentaries offer historical-critical backgrounds, 
identify recurring themes, and underscore the relevance of 
the readings to life today. A gem of a resource for all who 
teach and preach; this book will provide homilists with a lens 
through which to prepare each week. Thematically related 
quotations from major Church documents are included with 
each Scripture background to provide context and connections 
to Church teaching. Organized by the liturgical calendar, each 
season of readings begins with an overview of the season and 
a brief look at where the readings come from and any unifying 
messages or themes present throughout the selected readings.

SCRIPTURE BACKGROUNDS  
FOR THE SUNDAY LECTIONARY, 
YEAR B
A Resource for Homilists

Compilation

Paperback, 6 x 9, 208 pages
978-1-61671-368-3
Order code: SBSLB  $17.95

Available September

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $14.95

This resource provides invaluable commentary on the 
Lectionary readings for Year B (including the Responsorial 
Psalm) for Sundays, holydays of obligation, and feasts and 
solemnities that may occur on a Sunday. Written in a pasto-
ral tone, it offers historical-critical background on each of the 
readings and underscores their relevance to life today. Scripture 
Backgrounds for the Sunday Lectionary, Year B is written by a 
team of writers with a broad range of theological, pastoral, and 
catechetical experience. Their reflections offer homilists a solid 
foundation from which to begin the process of preparing to 
speak the Word of God to their assemblies.

CHRISTIAN ELOQUENCE
Contemporary Doctrinal Preaching

C. Colt Anderson

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® TEXTBOOK SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 250 pages
978-1-59525-005-6
Order code: HCEDP  $25

Featuring detailed analyses of medieval homilies and sermons 
from St. Augustine, St. Bonaventure, John Colet, and Henry Suso, 
among others, this remarkable book offers an excellent intro-
duction to doctrinal preaching. Designed to aid those who pub-
licly teach on matters of faith, Christian Eloquence concentrates 
on the principles and methods that guided medieval preachers 
to successfully compose eloquent, authoritative, and instructive 
sermons.

“The volume offers hitherto unavailable translations of landmark 
examples of patristic and medieval preaching. These will be of interest 
to medievalists and theologians alike; the commentary and introduc-
tory essays are useful aids to readers approaching the material with 
limited knowledge of the historical setting.”

—Dr. Wanda Zemler-Cizewski, Marquette University

PREACHING BASICS
A Model and a Method

Edward Foley, Capuchin

Paperback, 8 1⁄2 x 11, 48 pages
978-1-56854-170-9
Order code: PREACH  $12

Building upon the United States 
Bishops’ document Fulfilled in Your 

Hearing, this workbook provides a clear and comprehensive 
definition of liturgical preaching, alongside a user-friendly 
model for a preacher to use in dialogue with the Lectionary, 
the liturgy, the world, the arts, and the lives of the people who 
make up the assembly. An effective method is offered for pre-
paring to preach on any given Sunday using seasonal reflec-
tions and a day-by-day plan.

“Finally, a practical workbook for the homiletics classroom! Edward 
Foley has constructed a workable and creative structure for the Word 
of God, the liturgy, and the baptized assembly. This workbook opens 
up the homiletic process in new ways that will certainly benefit Sun-
day preachers and congregations for years to come.”

—Father Thomas Kane, csp, Weston Jesuit School of Theology



H O M I L E T I C S 15

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

FRESH LIGHT
Homilies on the Gospels of Year A

Joseph Pollard

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL RESOURCES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-59525-004-9
Order code: HFFLA  $18

Each homily contained in this incredible 
collection offers a short interpretation 
of the Gospel text, concentrating on its 
pastoral application in clear and acces-
sible language. With a straightforward 
message and a catechetical approach, 
Pollard’s brilliant reflections provide a 
solid foundation for your weekly homi-
letic preparation.

REV. JOSEPH POLLARD received 
papal honors from both Pope Paul VI 
and Pope John Paul II. He formerly 
served as the director of the theology 
department at St. John’s Seminary in 
Camarillo, California.

FRESH LIGHT
Homilies on the Gospels 
of Year B

Joseph Pollard

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL 
RESOURCES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-012-4
Order code: HFFLB  $18

FRESH LIGHT
Homilies on the Gospels of Year C

Joseph Pollard

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL RESOURCES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-59525-015-5
Order code: HFFLC  $18

YEAR OF THE LORD’S FAVOUR
A Homiliary for the Roman Liturgy:  
Volume 1, The Sanctoral Cycle

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 222 pages  |  978-085244-791-8
Order code: YLF1  $24.95

This homiliary provides a comprehen-
sive guide to doctrinally based preaching 
for the entire Church year.

AIDAN NICHOLS received his doctorate 
from the University of Edinburgh. He 
recently served as the first John Paul 
II Memorial Visiting Lecturer at the 
University of Oxford.

Volume 2, The Temporal Cycle, Advent 
and Christmastide, Lent and Eastertide

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages  |  978-085244-792-5
Order code: YLF2  $24.95

Volume 3, The Temporal Cycle Sundays 
through the Year

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 180 pages  |  978-085244-793-2
Order code: YLF3  $24.95

Volume 4, The Temporal Cycle Weekdays 
through the Year

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 252 pages

978-085244-794-9  |  Order code: YLF4  $24.95

TEACH, DELIGHT, PERSUADE
Scriptural Homilies for Years A, B, and C

James W. Kinn

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL RESOURCES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 384 pages
978-1-59525-026-1
Order code: HTDP  $30

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $24

Fr. James Kinn has composed a remark-
able collection of homilies with insights 
into the unifying theme of the readings 
for each of the Sundays and solemn 
feasts of all three Lectionary cycles. 
Informed by the rich biblical scholarship 
of the past fifty years, each of the homi-
lies in this volume provides a brief anal-
ysis of authorial intent and historical 
context, offering practical suggestions 
for the application of the readings to 
contemporary life. Short and catechet-
ical in approach, each homily is only 
about seven to ten minutes in length, 
leaving room for personal stories, pas-
toral experiences, or applications to real 
world events. In this accessible volume, 
priests, deacons, seminarians, and lay 
ministers will find a wellspring of short, 
engaging homilies for all of their pasto-
ral and catechetical needs.



SACRED MUSIC AND  
LITURGICAL REFORM
Treasures and Transformations

Anthony Ruff, osb

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 704 pages
978-1-59525-021-6
Order code: HSMLR  $95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $75

In this brilliant, comprehensive study, Rev. Anthony Ruff sur-
veys the treasures of the Church’s musical tradition, examining 
the role and purpose of music in the celebration of the liturgy. 
He constructs an extensive, yet engaging narrative of the rich 
history of sacred music, offering a substantial overview of 
the important documents, noteworthy figures, and influen-
tial cultural and theological movements over the centuries 
of Catholic liturgical growth, reform, and renewal. Rev. Ruff 
examines contemporary impediments to the cultivation of the 
Church’s musical treasures in the reformed liturgy, proposing 
a fresh hermeneutic for understanding the documents of the 
Second Vatican Council, and offering numerous suggestions for 
preparing a liturgy that more faithfully adheres to the Second 
Vatican Council’s vision of the simultaneous preservation and 
expansion of the Church’s musical treasury.

“This encyclopedic volume ranges widely over a plethora of theolog-
ical, historical, and musicological issues and breaks new ground in 
areas hitherto considered settled. This most substantial book estab-
lishes a new landmark in the study of Catholic liturgical music and 
will become an essential entry in any liturgical-musical syllabus or 
bibliography.”

—Msgr. M. Francis Mannion, St. Vincent's Church,  
Salt Lake City, Utah

“Rev. Anthony Ruff's survey of the Church's sung praise will  
inspire … generations to come to join their voices to the hymn of 
praise first sung by the Lord from the altar of the cross."

—Msgr. James Patrick Moroney, Executive Director, USCCB 
Secretariat for the Liturgy

REV. ANTHONY RUFF, osb is a monk and priest of St. John’s 
Abbey. He holds degrees from St. John’s University (ba, mdiv), 
Yale University (stm), and the University of Graz, Austria 
(dtheo). Rev. Ruff is an associate professor of theology and 
liturgical music at St. John’s University.

THE MUNDELEIN PSALTER
The Liturgical Institute, Douglas Martis

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL RESOURCES SERIES
Leatherette cover, 6 x 9, 1344 pages
978-1-59525-019-3
Order code: HMPSAL
Single copy: $50  |  2–24 copies: $45 each  |  25 or more: 
$40 each

This is the first complete one-volume 
edition of the approved English-

language texts of the Liturgy of the Hours, with psalms that are 
pointed for chanting the Divine Office. The music consists of 
simple yet beautiful Gregorian-based modes specially- 
composed for this Psalter.

“The Mundelein Psalter is an excellent resource for any religious 
community or parish that wishes to pray the Liturgy of the Hours. 
Artistically set, The Mundelein Psalter makes use of the approved 
English-language texts of the Liturgy of the Hours. It uses beautiful, 
easily singable Psalm tones, making it an ideal prayer resource for 
parish and school communities. The hymnal is another excellent 
benefit—using the classic Office Hymns of the Church. The Sanctoral 
Cycle includes saints canonized by John Paul II. The Mundelein 
Psalter will serve as a lasting contribution to the sung prayer of the 
Church.”

—Rev. Jordan Kelly, op, Dean of Students, Director of Faith 
Formation, Fenwick High School, Oak Park, Illinois

“The Mundelein Psalter is perfect for the parish setting. The tones 
are beautifully presented, as well as very accessible, which makes it 
ideal for use in a parish community.… I would strongly recommend 
The Mundelein Psalter to any parish community, as it embraces the 
rich tradition of chant in the Catholic Church.”

—Most Reverend James S. Wall, Diocese of Gallup, New Mexico

“As a priest at the Shrine of Our Lady of San Juan del Valle, I am 
using The Mundelein Psalter for Sunday Lauds and Vespers. Every 
Sunday we have many pilgrims and visitors who join us for the  
Liturgy of the Hours. Because the tones found in The Mundelein 
Psalter are so people friendly and flexible, we are able to sing the 
Office in English and Spanish with ease.”

—Rev. Gregory Labus, Director, Office of Worship, Brownsville, Texas

16 S A C R E D  M U S I C

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800



S A C R E D  M U S I C 17

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

MUSIC IN CATHOLIC LITURGY
A Pastoral and Theological Companion 
to Sing to the Lord

Gerald Dennis Gill

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL RESOURCES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-59525-028-5
Order code: HMCL  $19

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $15

This study is an essential and prac-
tical resource for all involved in the 
preparation of sung liturgy. Accessible 
and easy-to-use, this volume offers 
priests, seminarians, and students a 
concise guide to understanding and 
successfully implementing the pasto-
ral directives provided in Sing to the 
Lord. Examining the theological and 
liturgical foundations of this important 
document, this book emphasizes the 
important role of music in aiding the 
active participation of the faithful in our 
liturgical celebrations.

REV. GERALD DENNIS GILL is the 
director for the Office of Divine Worship 
of Philadelphia. He holds degrees 
in sacred liturgy from the Pontifical 
Athenaeum Sant’Anselmo, in Rome, 
and has formerly served as a profes-
sor of sacred liturgy at St. Charles 
Borromeo Seminary in Wynnewood, 
Pennsylvania.

CATHOLIC MUSIC THROUGH 
THE AGES
Balancing the Needs of a Worshipping 
Church

Edward Schaefer

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® TEXTBOOK SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 272 pages
978-1-59525-020-9
Order code: HCMA  $30

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $22

Examining the role of music in the litur-
gical life of the Church, Dcn. Schaefer 
seeks to promote a more dynamic 
balance between the expressive and 
formative qualities of liturgical music. 
He examines the structure of the Mass 
before and after the Second Vatican 
Council, offering a brief overview of 
the history of liturgical music from the 
eighth century Carolingian Renaissance 
to the contemporary implementation 
of the reforms of the Second Vatican 
Council. Concluding with a thoughtful 
analysis of the current state of liturgical 
music, Dcn. Schaefer provides a variety 
of musical examples which are easily 
accessed online or via the downloadable 
e-book.

EDWARD SCHAEFER, msm, dma, is the 
Associate Dean for Academic and 
Student Services for the College of Fine 
Arts at the University of Florida.

HYMN INTROITS FOR THE  
LITURGICAL YEAR
The Origin and Early Development  
of the Latin Texts

Christoph Tietze

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 328 pages
978-1-59525-011-7
Order code: HILY  $28

In this groundbreaking study, Christoph 
Tietze explores the history and devel-
opment of the introit through the ages. 
Offering incredible insight into the 
varied uses of the introit texts, Tietze 
examines the thematic connection 
between the texts, the liturgical season, 
and the readings of the day. In addition, 
Tietze assembles original congregational 
settings of the proper parts of the Mass 
for the entire liturgical year, providing 
pastors and music directors with an 
eminently practical guide to implement-
ing the introits at the parish level.

CHRISTOPH TIETZE is a professor 
of sacred music at the Graduate 
Theological Foundation in Mishawaka, 
Indiana, where he received his dsm. 
He holds an ma in music and an ma 
in musical arts from Yale University's 
Institute of Sacred Music.



BEAUTY, SPIRIT, MATTER
Icons in the Modern World

Aidan Hart

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-0-85244-782-6
Order code: BSM  $27.50

Concentrating on the broader implica-
tions of the icon’s theology for modern 
Christians, Hart explores the field of 
ecology and the nature of beauty.

“[This] book is rich and refreshing. It has 
striking spiritual depth, deriving from 
a profound knowledge of the Orthodox 
theological tradition and the wisdom of a 
creative artist whose art is rooted in prayer. 
It also has breadth since he is open to the 
insights of other Churches and artists from 
all faiths and none.”

—Fr. Timothy Radcliffe, op, Master of 
the Order of Preachers (Dominicans) 
1992–2001

AIDAN HART has been a professional 
iconographer since 1984. He studied 
iconography in Britain, Russia, and 
Greece and founded the Diploma in 
Icon Painting for The Prince’s School 
of Traditional Art. Examples of his 
work can be found in over twenty-five 
countries.

TECHNIQUES OF ICON AND 
WALL PAINTING
Egg Tempera, Fresco, Secco

Aidan Hart

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Hardcover, 11 x 9 1⁄4, 430 pages
978-0-85244-215-9
Order code: TIWP  $75

Illustrated with more than 450 color 
photos and 180 drawings, this is the 
most comprehensive book to date on 
the techniques of icon and wall paint-
ing. More than just a technical manual, 
it examines the artistic process in the 
context of both spiritual and liturgical 
practices, offering an in depth look at 
the history and theology of the icon, 
along with an exposition of the prin-
ciples informing the placement and 
positioning of wall paintings within 
churches. The wealth of information in 
this book makes it an indispensable ref-
erence text, not only for iconographers 
but also for any painter working in egg 
tempera, fresco, or secco.

“I know of no comparable work in the 
English language that deals with the tech-
nique of icon painting in such a thorough 
and comprehensive manner.”

—Kallistos Ware, Metropolitan  
of Diokleia

CATHOLIC CHURCH  
ARCHITECTURE AND THE 
SPIRIT OF THE LITURGY
Denis McNamara; Foreword by  
Scott Hahn

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Hardcover, 8 1⁄2 x 11, 240 pages
978-1-59525-027-8
Order code: HCCA  $50

Featuring stunning photographs of art 
and architecture from around the world, 
this groundbreaking book explores the 
intimate relationship between Catholic 
church architecture and the celebra-
tion of the liturgy. It is a must-read for 
pastors, architects, members of building 
committees, artists, seminarians, and 
all those interested in liturgical art and 
architecture.

“McNamara's progression from eschato-
logical icon and Beauty to the architectural 
principles of decoration and ornament to a 
careful reading of Sacrosanctum Concil-
ium is ingenious.”

—David Fagerberg, Associate Professor 
of Theology, University of Notre Dame

DENIS R. MCNAMARA is assistant direc-
tor and faculty member at the Liturgical 
Institute of the University of Saint Mary 
of the Lake / Mundelein Seminary.

18 S A C R E D  A R T  A N D  A R C H I T E C T U R E

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800



S A C R E D  A R T  A N D  A R C H I T E C T U R E 19

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

THE CHURCH BUILDING  
AS A SACRED PLACE
Beauty, Transcendence, and the 
Eternal

Duncan G. Stroik

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® COLLECTIONS SERIES
Paperback, 8 1⁄2 x 11, 192 pages
978-1-59525-037-7
Order code: HCBSP  $75

This impressive anthology features twenty-three works of 
unparalleled commentary by Duncan Stroik, a leading educator 
and practitioner of liturgical architecture. Adorned with more 
than 170 full-color drawings and photographs, this collection 
combines Stroik’s passion for an architecture grounded in 
beauty, durability, and function with his intimate knowledge of 
the liturgy, offering timeless principles for the creation and res-
toration of sacred architecture around the world. With appen-
dices that include references to canonical documents pertaining 
to church architecture and size comparisons of churches from 
around the world, this collection will help priests, bishops, 
liturgical consultants, lay commissions, architects, liturgists, 
and parishioners to better understand the Church’s architec-
tural tradition.

HEAVENLY CITY
The Architectural Tradition of Catholic 
Chicago

Denis McNamara and James Morris

Paperback, 9 1⁄2 x 13, 160 pages
978-1-56854-503-5
Order code: CITYCH  $59.95

John A. Mallin, a Chicago artist who 
painted murals and frescos for more 

than one hundred churches throughout the twentieth century, 
professed that “There is nothing too good for God, so there is 
nothing too rich or too precious for God’s earthly homes.” In 
this visually captivating survey of many of the most significant 
churches in the Archdiocese of Chicago, one will quickly find 
that this philosophy has been promoted by a number of vision-
ary pastors, generous parishioners, and talented artists and 
architects throughout the Chicago area for more than a century. 
Featuring over 200 striking photographs and keen scholarly 
insights into the theological inspiration, architectural achieve-
ments, and local history of more than sixty Chicago churches, 
this stunning book will delight students, artists, architects, 
historians, and pilgrims alike.

A PLACE FOR BAPTISM
Regina Kuehn

Paperback, 10 x 8, 144 pages
978-0-92965-000-5
Order code: BPLACE  $7

In this rich exposition on the 
theological, historical, and 

sacramental significance of the baptismal font, Regina Kuehn 
describes the space designated for Baptism as “a home for the 
church, a regular meeting place for believers, [and] a recogniz-
able location to which one can point in memory of a liturgical 
event.” Drawing on an impressive array of artistic paintings, 
drawings, and photographs, Kuehn offers an indispensable 
guide to building and refurbishing this sacramental space, 
while also providing rich insight into the experience and mys-
tery of Baptism. Designed for parish staffs, architects, artists, 
craftsmen, priests, and all those involved in the building and 
renovating of churches, this resource will prove useful to any 
Catholic interested in a deeper understanding of our rich bap-
tismal symbolism.

BASKET, BASIN, PLATE  
AND CUP
Vessels in the Liturgy

David Philippart

Paperback, 7 x 12, 128 pages
978-1-56854-190-7
Order code: BASKET  $8.50

Liturgical vessels are a necessary part 
of our liturgy, yet these objects made of 

clay, glass, metals, and precious stones, are also works of art.  
In this rare collection, readers will encounter a variety of litur-
gical vessels fashioned by highly skilled artisans, exploring their 
history, usage, design, and proper care. With more than fifty 
stunning photos of these elegantly designed cups, plates, flag-
ons, bowls, and thuribles, this collection will not only inform, 
but delight as priests, sacristans, seminarians, altar servers, and 
ministers of Holy Communion discover the rich artistic and 
sacramental tradition embodied in the vessels used each week 
in the celebration of the liturgy. Readers will also explore the 
various blessings for chalice and paten, in addition to the laws 
of the Roman Rite with regards to making vessels for  
the liturgy.



THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS, 
VOLUME ONE, FIFTH EDITION
Essential Documents for Parish Worship

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 672 pages
978-1-61671-062-0
Order code: LD1V5  $30

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $24

This fifth edition assembles the liturgical documents neces-
sary for the study of the Sunday celebration of the liturgy. An 
essential resource for priests, students, liturgists, and pastoral 
ministers, this volume includes the revised documents found 
in the third edition of The Roman Missal, in addition to recent 
documents from the United States Conference of Catholic 
Bishops and related apostolic letters and papal encyclicals. 
Each document is prefaced by a pastoral overview that explains 
the purpose of the document, the degree of its authority, and its 
practical implications. With an extensive index and a glos-
sary of relevant terms, this volume serves as an indispensable 
resource for all who study and prepare parish liturgies.

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS, 
VOLUME TWO,  
SECOND EDITION
Essential Documents for Parish Sacra-
mental Rites and Other Liturgies

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 528 pages
978-1-61671-027-9
Order code: LD2V2  $25

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $20

An indispensable resource for clergy, students, and liturgists, 
this revised volume assembles the liturgical documents needed 
for the study and preparation of parish sacramental rites, and 
other liturgies, such as Masses with children, the Liturgy of the 
Hours, and Eucharistic adoration. This second edition includes 
the praenotanda from the sacramental rites, along with addi-
tional documents needed to prepare the Mass, blessings, and 
the Sacred Paschal Triduum. A pastoral overview introduces 
each document, explaining the purpose of the document, the 
degree of its authority, and its practical implications. With 
an extensive index and a glossary of terms, this volume is 
designed for easy navigation and frequent reference.

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS, 
VOLUME THREE
Foundational Documents on the Origins 
and Implementation of Sacrosanctum 
Concilium

Foreword by Francis Cardinal George, omi

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 640 pages
978-1-61671-101-6
Order code: LD3V1  $35

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $28

Commemorating the fiftieth anniversary of the promulgation 
of Sacrosanctum Concilium, this volume collects the historical 
documents leading up to the promulgation of the Constitution 
as well as the post-Conciliar documents which implemented 
the prescribed liturgical reforms. A short history of liturgical 
reform introduces the volume, creating an easy-to-follow 
timeline that highlights the key moments of liturgical renewal 
from the Council of Trent through the Second Vatican Council. 
Throughout this volume, each of these influential documents is 
examined within the larger historical and theological context of 
the ongoing process of liturgical renewal.

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS, 
VOLUME FOUR
Supplemental Documents for Parish 
Worship, Devotions, Formation and 
Catechesis

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 704 pages
978-1-61671-126-9
Order code: LD4V1  $35

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $28

This volume assembles foundational documents on the history 
of the liturgy, offering priests and liturgists the opportunity 
to examine current pastoral practices through the lens of 
ecumenical worship, cultural concerns, concelebration, and 
more. As with the other volumes in this series, each document 
is prefaced by a pastoral overview that explains the purpose 
of the document, the degree of its authority, and its practical 
implications. An indispensable resource for students, liturgists, 
and pastoral ministers, this volume contains the liturgical 
documents needed for a thorough understanding of the history, 
theology, and implementation of Catholic liturgical formation, 
catechesis, and devotional practices.

20 T H E  L I T U R G Y  D O C U M E N T S

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800



T H E  S E C O N D  V AT I C A N  C O U N C I L 21

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

A LITURGICAL COMPANION 
TO THE DOCUMENTS OF THE 
SECOND VATICAN COUNCIL
With an Introduction by Massimo Faggioli

Foreword by Cardinal Blasé J. Cupich

Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-61671-314-0
Order code: LCDSVC  $13.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$11.95

This unique collection offers a comprehensive evaluation of 
each document of the Second Vatican Council. Written by 
contemporary liturgical scholars and theologians, each article 
examines the Council’s contributions to our understanding and 
experience of the liturgy as source and summit. In addition, 
authors explore key theological themes and relevant historical 
and pastoral considerations.

“This well-written and accessible volume demonstrates well the 
Council's teaching that the liturgy is the summit and font of the 
Christian life.… This volume will be a valuable resource for theology 
teachers, catechists, and other pastoral ministers who want to use the 
teaching of Vatican II to deepen the liturgical spirituality of the faithful.”

—Richard R. Gaillardetz, Joseph Professor of Catholic Systematic 
Theology, Boston College

VATICAN COUNCIL II
Constitutions, Decrees, Declarations

Edited by Austin Flannery, op

LITURGICAL PRESS
Paperback, 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4, 624 pages
978-0-8146-2451-7
Order code: VCII  $24.95

This classic volume includes the sixteen 
official documents—constitutions, 

decrees, and declarations—of the Second Vatican Council, all 
translated by Irish Dominican Austin Flannery. An essential 
resource for priests, deacons, professors, seminarians, liturgists, 
teachers, and students, this translation has rendered these 
invaluable documents in contemporary English, including 
Latin titles and promulgation dates for reference, and incorpo-
rating inclusive language in passages that clearly refer to both 
men and women or to all of humankind. Presented without 
commentary or additional documentation and featuring a 
useful topical index, this volume offers an easily accessible 
reference to the primary sources of the Second Vatican Council.

ALL GATHERED HERE
Celebrating the Liturgical Life of the 
Church

DVD, 95 minutes
978-1-61671-177-1
Order code: AGHD  $24.95

Exploring the depths of the Constitution, 
the history of liturgical reform, and the 

need for ongoing liturgical renewal, All Gathered Here offers 
profound insights from some of the most respected scholars 
and liturgists from around the country. In this 95-minute film, 
viewers will discover the people, the events, and the ideas that 
contributed to both the promulgation and implementation of 
the Constitution on the Sacred Liturgy. In addition, All Gathered 
Here also offers poignant reflections on the Constitution and its 
early liturgical pioneers. Perfect for individual or classroom 
use, this film examines the Constitution chapter by chapter, 
presenting relevant information regarding the historical context 
and liturgical precedents of this important document in an 
insightful, yet accessible, format.

A PASTORAL COMMENTARY 
ON SACROSANCTUM  
CONCILIUM
The Constitution on the Sacred Liturgy of 
the Second Vatican Council

Foreword by Archbishop Gregory Michael 
Aymond

Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-1-61671-134-4
Order code: PCSC

Single copy: $14.95  |  2 or more: $11.95 each

Written by noted liturgical scholars and pastoral liturgists, this 
commentary offers an in-depth look at the Constitution’s mean-
ing, purpose, and impact. Examining the Constitution article 
by article, this invaluable resource includes the full text of the 
Constitution, with detailed commentary on it’s theological, his-
torical, and pastoral contexts. Perfect for both individual study 
and classroom use, each chapter offers questions for reflection 
and discussion, challenging readers to assess and evaluate both 
the worldwide impact and local implementation of this import-
ant document.

“This book … provides history, background, and connections to the 
liturgical life of the Church and its needed reform in a scholarly yet 
most accessible way.”

—Eliot Kapitan, Director for Worship and the Catechumenate, 
Diocese of Springfield, Illinois



22 E U C H A R I S T I C  T H E O L O G Y

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

WEDDING FEAST OF THE LAMB
Eucharistic Theology from a Biblical, 
Historical, and Systematic Perspective

Roch A. Kereszty, ocist

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® TEXTBOOK SERIES
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 288 pages
978-1-59525-006-3
Order code: HWFL  $35

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $28

In this deeply theological study, Fr. Roch Kereszty investigates 
the origin and theological development of the Eucharist in  
the history of religions, in Scripture, in Greek patristic thought, 
in the Protestant Reformation, and in Catholic thought from the 
Council of Trent to the Second Vatican Council. Highlighting 
forgotten texts and recovering insights from the Church 
Fathers, Fr. Kereszty illuminates the intimate connection between 
the Eucharist and mystical expression, revealing the presence 
of all the mysteries of Christ in the Eucharistic celebration. With 
thoughtful, challenging study questions and a rich bibliogra-
phy for further research, Wedding Feast of the Lamb serves as an 
excellent textbook for any course on the history and theology of 
the Eucharist.

THE HOLY SACRIFICE OF  
THE MASS
A Search for an Acceptable Notion  
of Sacrifice

Michael McGuckian, sj

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-59525-007-0
Order code: HSCMS  $12.95

In this engaging study, Rev. Michael McGuckian, sj, argues that 
“the concept of sacrifice is central to the whole vision of faith.” 
Exploring traditional accounts of the sacrifice of the Mass in the 
writings of the Church Fathers, along with those of a variety 
of liturgists and theologians from throughout Church history, 
Rev. McGuckian proposes a tripartite view of the liturgy in 
which the Offertory, Eucharistic Prayer, and Communion are 
understood in light of traditional Old Testament accounts of the 
three-part model of sacrifice.

“Fr. McGuckian’s tripartite view of the Mass offers every member of 
the People of God an active role in the joyous celebration of Christ’s 
death and Resurrection. Thoughtful Catholics will find in this short 
study a great deal to nourish their faith.”

—Terrence Prendergast, sj, Archbishop of Ottawa, Ontario

BECOME WHAT YOU RECEIVE
A Systematic Study of the Eucharist

John H. McKenna, cm

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-59525-036-0
Order code: HBWR  $26

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle $21

Echoing St. Augustine’s appreciation for 
the compelling link between the celebration of the Eucharist 
and the transformation of the people of God, Become What 
You Receive offers a remarkably accessible foundation for a 
Eucharistic spirituality. Rev. John McKenna, cm, examines the 
Eucharist as sign, symbol, and reality, guiding readers through 
the Eucharist’s anthropological, phenomenological, ecumenical, 
and scriptural roots. Exploring a variety of models for under-
standing Eucharistic presence, McKenna provides the ground-
work for a fruitful ecumenical dialogue about the mystery at 
the heart of our faith. An essential resource for priests, deacons, 
seminarians, professors, and students, Become What You Receive 
is the perfect starting point for all those interested in exploring 
the history and theology of the Eucharist.

CHURCH, WORLD, AND  
KINGDOM
The Eucharistic Foundation of Alexander 
Schmemann's Pastoral Theology

William C. Mills

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-59525-038-4
Order code: HCWK  $18

World-renowned Eastern Orthodox priest, pastor, professor, 
and theologian, the late Alexander Schmemann continues to be 
recognized for his major contributions to the field of liturgical 
theology. Yet, as William C. Mills reminds us, Schmemann’s 
contributions hardly end there. A close examination of 
Schmemann’s writings reveal that some of his work also offers 
significant contributions to the field of pastoral theology, an 
important area of theology which, for Schmemann, is inti-
mately connected to the liturgy. In this study, Mills reveals the 
ways in which, for Schmemann, the liturgy and the sacraments 
provide the essential sources for pastoral care. In Schmemann’s 
pastoral theology, the Eucharist serves as the source for all 
reflection, becoming the focal point for understanding the pas-
toral nature of the liturgy itself.



E U C H A R I S T I C  T H E O L O G Y 23

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

THE EUCHARISTIC EPICLESIS
A Detailed History from the Patristic to 
the Modern Era

John H. McKenna, cm

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® CLASSICS SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 288 pages
978-1-59525-025-4
Order code: HEE  $28

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $22

John McKenna’s classic study explores the historical and 
liturgical foundations of the Eucharistic epiclesis. Offering rich 
insight into controversies regarding the “moment of conse-
cration,” McKenna examines the work of numerous modern 
Catholic liturgists, historians, and theologians in order to 
develop a more thorough understanding of the theology at 
the heart of our Eucharistic prayer. Opening new avenues for 
ecumenical dialogue, The Eucharistic Epiclesis closes with a brief 
analysis of the Eucharistic prayers used in Anglican, Lutheran, 
Methodist, Presbyterian, and Roman Catholic churches.

“Every professor of liturgical and ecumenical theology should have 
this book in his or her library."

—Robert F. Taft, sj, Professor Emeritus of Oriental Liturgy, Pontifical 
Oriental Institute, Rome

REAL PRESENCE
The Work of Eucharist

Nathan D. Mitchell

Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-56854-407-6
Order code: RLPR  $22

This revised and expanded edition of Real 
Presence examines some of the factors 

that are shaping contemporary discussions about the Eucharist. 
Throughout this work, Nathan Mitchell expresses considerable 
interest in the role that the Eucharist plays in shaping American 
Catholic identity. He explores the impact of twentieth-century 
biblical scholarship on contemporary understandings about 
the relationship between Jesus and the Eucharist; he offers 
rare insight into the Eucharistic theology and practice outlined 
in the Catechism; and he explores the theology of Eucharistic 
presence in the work of contemporary European theologians, 
such as Jean-Luc Marion, Herbert McCabe, op, and Catherine 
Pickstock.

DINING IN THE KINGDOM  
OF GOD
The Origins of the Eucharist in the Gospel 
of Luke

Eugene LaVerdiere, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages
978-1-56854-022-1
Order code: DINING  $15.95

In Dining in the Kingdom of God, LaVerdiere delves into the ori-
gins of the Eucharist as revealed in the Gospel of Luke, a story 
of meals and journeys. As readers journey through the Lukan 
tradition of noon meals, Sabbath dinners, banquets, and even 
of meeting and dining with a stranger on the road to Emmaus, 
LaVerdiere demonstrates the ways in which the origins of the 
practice and theology of Eucharist are revealed alongside the 
presence of Christ at various moments in the Gospel.

“A meal is not so much about food as it is about people. In all meals 
it is the guest list, not the menu, that matters. Blessings and prayers, 
liturgical and non-liturgical, have to do with the people who have come 
together to share the meal. That is what we hear in the words of Jesus.”

—From the Preface

THE BREAKING OF THE BREAD
The Development of the Eucharist  
According to Acts

Eugene LaVerdiere, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-56854-148-8
Order code: ACTS  $12

In The Breaking of the Bread, LaVerdiere 
first introduced Luke’s Gospel as a chronicle of Jesus’ jour-
neys and meals along the way to Jerusalem. In this volume, 
LaVerdiere continues that line of thought with the Acts of the 
Apostles, where Luke continues to narrate the story of the 
meals and hospitality found in the life of the early Church. 
With LaVerdiere’s eloquent and accessible scholarship, readers 
will rediscover the origins of both the practice and theology of 
the Eucharist.

“Seeing Jerusalem and Rome through Luke’s eyes, dining with Jesus and 
breaking bread with the early communities, we live the feast wherever 
we go for the rest of our lives.… The moveable feast of Jerusalem and 
Rome stays with us even ‘to the ends of the earth’ (1:8).”

—From the Preface



THE ROLE OF THE PRIEST IN 
CHRISTIAN INITIATION
Stephen S. Wilbricht, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-61671-344-7
Order code: RPCI  $18.95

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  
$14.95

Examining the overall vision of Christian 
initiation, this resource guides priests 
to inspire the assembly to evangelize, 
nourish the initiation team, prayerfully 
celebrate the rites, and confidently 
respond to the many challenges and 
opportunities that arise in Christian 
initiation.

“Wilbricht leads pastors, priests, and 
catechists through the development of an 
effective RCIA program. His approach 
is mystagogical; and, as he unpacks the 
mysteries within the sacraments, he does 
so offering practical suggestions.… [This 
book] would serve as a primer for those just 
beginning to unpack the rites of Christian 
Initiation as well as a solid and prayerful 
review for the seasoned pastor and team.”

—Very Rev. Norbert Maduzia, Jr., ev, 
dmin, Director, Ongoing Formation 
of Priests Committee, Archdiocese of 
Galveston-Houston

AN INTRODUCTION TO THE 
RCIA: THE VISION OF  
CHRISTIAN INITIATION
Ronald J. Lewinski

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
978-1-61671-355-3  |  Order code: EIRCIA
Single copy: $7.95  |  2–4 copies: $6.95 each  |  5 or 
more: $4.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Google Play, and Apple iBooks  
$5.95

Designed for new and experienced ini-
tiation ministers, and those who serve 
as sponsors, catechists, coordinators, 
priests, deacons, and parish leaders, 
this guide will lead readers to a greater 
understanding of the spirit of the Rite of 
Christian Initiation of Adults. Throughout 
the book, questions for reflection 
and discussion encourage readers to 
consider how to better incorporate the 
vision articulated in the Rite of Christian 
Initiation of Adults into the life of their 
local community.  

REV. RONALD J. LEWINSKI is recognized 
as a pioneer in the implementation of 
the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults. 
Respected for his pastoral wisdom,  
Fr. Lewinski was a speaker throughout 
the United States and internationally  
on Christian initiation, liturgy, and 
pastoral issues.

Christian Initiation
CONFIRMATION THEN  
AND NOW
J.D.C. Fisher

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® CLASSICS SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 184 pages
978-1-59525-010-0
Order code: HCIC  $24

This classic work examines early 
non-biblical evidence of the third- and 
fourth-century Confirmation rites found 
in Africa, Europe, Egypt, Jerusalem, 
and Syria, before then delving into 
the more established rituals of fourth- 
and fifth-century Gaul. This volume 
concludes with thoughtful reflections 
on the relevance of historical study for 
modern Anglican debates regarding the 
rite of Confirmation. Featuring robust 
notes and an extensive bibliography, 
this classic work provides a foundation 
for anyone interested in the early his-
tory of Confirmation.

24 C H R I S T I A N  I N I T I AT I O N

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800



C H R I S T I A N  I N I T I AT I O N 25

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

RITE OF CHRISTIAN INITIATION 
OF ADULTS
Study Edition

Paperback, 7 x 10, 400 pages
978-0-93046-794-4
Order code: PRCIA  $25

This study edition of the Rite of Christian 
Initiation of Adults includes the complete 

text of the rite, along with additional rites for approved US 
dioceses; acclamations, hymns, and songs; and the National 
Statutes for the Catechumenate. Printed in the same size, with 
identical pagination to LTP’s Ritual Edition, this book is 
designed for priests, deacons, seminarians, theology students, 
and all those involved in the RCIA. A comprehensive introduc-
tion to the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults provides readers 
with foundational knowledge of the parish catechumenate. 
With ample margins for notes, sturdy but flexible binding, and 
clearly numbered paragraphs in the introductions and text, this 
edition is ideal for study, reflection, and preparation of liturgy.

Confirmation
THE BABY IN SOLOMON’S 
COURT, REVISED EDITION
Paul Turner

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-014-8
Order code: HCONB  $17.95

In this revised volume, Rev. Paul Turner 
examines the seven current models of Confirmation, exploring 
both their historical development and the ways in which each 
interprets Confirmation theologically. This revised edition also 
surveys recent developments in other Christian Churches, 
thoughts on the Rite of Reception into the Full Communion of 
the Catholic Church in light of Dominus Jesus, and discussions 
in light of the Catechism of the Catholic Church.

“This book is the most inclusive and accessible introduction to Confir-
mation and its mutations in all the major churches, east and west…. 
It should be required reading for pastors, catechists, and directors of 
religious education.”

—Aidan Kavanagh, osb, Professor Emeritus of Liturgics,  
Yale University

SACRAMENTS OF INITIATION, 
SECOND EDITION
A Theology of Rite, Word and Life

Liam G. Walsh, op

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 464 pages
978-1-59525-035-3
Order code: HSI2  $40

E-book: Google Play, Apple iBook, and Amazon Kindle  $32

This revised edition of Rev. Walsh’s classic work incorpo-
rates recent developments in the anthropological sciences, 
offering valuable insight into the effect of ritual on human 
life. Examining the development of the ecclesial tradition 
with regards to sacramental practice and teaching, this study 
addresses contemporary challenges to recovering and embody-
ing the full richness of the Church’s sacramental tradition.

“This book is a long awaited text for teaching the sacraments of initi-
ation. It is especially valuable as a textbook since it presents not only 
an overview of the systematic theology of the sacraments, but also an 
integrated liturgical theology of the sacramental rites. It is concise yet 
it incites the desire for further study.”

—Sr. Esther Mary Nichols, rsm, phd, sld, Associate Professor, St. John 
Vianney Theological Seminary, Denver, Colorado

THE CATECHUMENATE AND  
THE LAW
A Pastoral and Canonical Commentary 
for the Church in the United States

John M. Huels

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
978-1-56854-082-5
Order code: CATLAW  $16.95

In this rigorous examination of the 
aspects of Christian initiation that are affected by canon law, 
John Huels explores common pastoral questions that have 
canonical implications—such as: the rights and obligations of 
catechumens and of candidates for reception into full com-
munion, the initiation of younger children at celebrations of 
adult initiation, the delay of Confirmation, doubts about the 
validity of Baptism or Confirmation, marriage cases, record 
keeping, ministerial roles, and the qualifications for godparents 
and sponsors. Providing a brief, but thorough commentary on 
the sources of canon law, this book offers an extensive list of 
recommended readings, cites numerous texts of canon law, and 
includes an index of citations from liturgical books for further 
reference and study.



26 L I T U R G I C A L  C AT E C H E S I S

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

THE ORDER OF MASS
A Roman Missal Study Edition  
and Workbook

Michael S. Driscoll and  
J. Michael Joncas

Paperback, 8 3⁄8 x 10 7⁄8, 384 pages
978-1-56854-989-7
Order code: OMSE  $29.95

The Order of Mass: A Roman Missal 
Study Edition and Workbook is a fundamental resource for 
priests, deacons, and liturgists as they prepare to celebrate 
the liturgy. Designed to be consulted weekly, this workbook 
includes texts and chants from the entire Order of Mass, 
all Eucharistic Prayers—including Eucharistic Prayers for 
Reconciliation and Eucharistic Prayers for Use in Masses for 
Various Needs—and sample invocations for the Penitential Act, 
along with pastoral commentary and proclamation aids. With 
pagination that matches the published edition of The Roman 
Missal, this workbook will prove an invaluable guide for all 
those interested in mining the depths of the new translation.

ESSENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL 
PRAYERS AND TEXTS
A Roman Missal Study Edition and 
Workbook

Daniel Merz, sld; Marcel Rooney, osb

Paperback, 8 3⁄8 x 10 7⁄8, 352 pages
978-1-61671-037-8
Order code: PTSSF  $29.95

Delving into the rich language and 
robust theology of our liturgical prayers, this volume offers 
commentary and scripture references for the prayers of the 
Mass, including the Collect, the Prayer over the Offerings, and 
the Prayer after Communion for liturgies throughout the year. 
Included in this volume are prayers for the Proper of Saints, 
such as those for the Feast of the Presentation of the Lord, the 
Solemnity of Saints Peter and Paul, and the Feast of Our Lady 
of Guadalupe. With proclamation tips and texts pointed for 
chant, this thorough guide to the prayers of our liturgy will aid 
priests, deacons, and seminarians in confidently praying the 
words of the Mass, providing a rich source of inspiration for 
preaching on the liturgy.

AT THE SUPPER OF THE LAMB
A Pastoral and Theological  
Commentary on the Mass

Paul Turner

Paperback, 8 3⁄8 x 10 7⁄8, 176 pages
978-1-56854-921-7
Order code: ASL  $16.95

Designed to invite readers to experi-
ence the Mass with a renewed under-

standing of its pastoral, theological, and historical background, 
At the Supper of the Lamb offers an invaluable guide to what 
happens at each moment in the liturgy. Following the Order of 
Mass as outlined in The Roman Missal, this book includes the 
text and background for each of the prayers and responses of 
the Mass. Wide margins, extensive footnotes, and insightful 
questions for reflection and discussion make this the perfect 
resource for both individual and classroom study, providing 
pastors, students, and liturgists with ample space to write 
reflections and take notes for future reference.

LIFT UP YOUR HEARTS
A Pastoral, Theological, and Historical 
Survey of the Third Typical Edition of 
The Roman Missal

Edited by Reverend Robert L. Tuzik, phd; 
With a Preface written by Francis  
Cardinal George, omi

Paperback, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-56854-922-4
Order code: LYH  $13.95

This stimulating collection of essays provides insightful com-
mentaries on the process of translating, promulgating, and 
implementing the third typical edition of The Roman Missal. 
Collected from an impressive array of respected scholars, 
theologians, liturgists, and members of both the Secretariat for 
Divine Worship and the International Commission on English 
in the Liturgy, these essays provide valuable insight into the 
history and rationale of the translation process, reflecting on 
the impact of the translation upon particular prayers and texts 
of the revised Missal. Designed for priests, deacons, and cate-
chists, this collection is sure to inspire a greater appreciation for 
the virtues of the third typical edition of The Roman Missal.



L I T U R G I C A L  C AT E C H E S I S 27

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

PRAYING THE ROMAN MISSAL
Pastoral Reflections on the Revised  
English Translation

Robert L. Tuzik

Paperback, 6 x 9, 248 pages
978-1-56854-923-1
Order code: PRM  $16.95

Providing a detailed overview of the 
third edition of The Roman Missal, 

this pastoral resource invites readers to explore the liturgical 
prayers of the Church. In this insightful book, Rev. Robert 
Tuzik offers a brief explanation of the purpose and process of 
composing a new translation of the Missal, providing helpful 
side-by-side comparisons of texts from the previous edition of 
The Sacramentary and the new edition of The Roman Missal. With 
thoughtful theological analyses of the texts and rubrics of the 
Mass, and insightful questions for reflection and discussion, 
Praying the Roman Missal serves as an invaluable resource for 
priests, liturgists, teachers, catechists, and all those involved in 
preparing liturgy for their community.

MYSTICAL BODY, MYSTICAL 
VOICE®

Encountering Christ in the Words of  
the Mass

Christopher Carstens and Douglas Martis

Paperback, 6 x 9, 272 pages
978-1-56854-932-3
Order code: MBMV
Single copy: $16.95  |  2-4 copies: $14.95 each  |  5 or 
more: $12.95 each

Exploring the sacramental nature of the liturgy and the sym-
bolic use of words in the Mass, Mystical Body, Mystical Voice® 
offers a rich and thorough explanation of the signs, symbols, 
and language at the heart of our worship. Intended as an aid 
for priests, deacons, and parish leaders in their catechesis about 
the liturgy, this vibrant text offers a uniquely mystagogical 
approach to studying the revised translation of The Roman 
Missal. With a brief history of the process of translating the 
Missal, an examination of the texts of the Mass, and a substan-
tial section on leading liturgical catechesis, this book will serve 
as an indispensable point of reference in the ongoing process of 
forming the faithful into full, conscious, and active participants 
in our liturgical celebrations.

WHAT HAPPENS AT MASS,  
REVISED EDITION
Jeremy Driscoll, osb

Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-61671-044-6
Order code: ATMASS2  $12.95

This intelligent, straightforward guide 
to the Mass concentrates on the ritual 
form of the liturgy. Following the Order 

of the Mass, Fr. Jeremy Driscoll explores the ways in which 
we proclaim the Resurrection of Jesus Christ by means of our 
words and ritual actions. Through our ritual celebration of the 
liturgy, this proclamation causes what once happened to be 
present now as the event happening at Mass, where the ritual 
forms of the bread, the wine, and the movements of the priest 
and people are all completely imbued with significance, with 
divine life itself. Through this vivid exploration of our ritual 
words, signs, and actions, readers will come to a better under-
standing of the Mass as an encounter with Jesus Christ.

A PASTORAL COMMENTARY ON 
THE GENERAL INSTRUCTION OF 
THE ROMAN MISSAL
Joseph DeGrocco

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-038-5
Order code: PCGIRM  $22.95

Designed to be read in concert with 
the text of the General Instruction of the 

Roman Missal, this pastoral commentary offers a compendium 
of best practices to help parishes appropriate the rich content 
of the General Instruction to the celebration of the liturgy in 
their community. Addressing basic questions about each article 
of the General Instruction and exploring the implications of 
the liturgical theology that informs the article, where applica-
ble, this commentary offers an accessible, yet robust guide to 
preparing the liturgy as envisioned in the General Instruction 
of the Roman Missal. Organized with chapter headings that 
correspond directly to the text of the General Instruction, this 
commentary will serve as an important reference for all those 
involved in the preparation of the liturgy.



28 C AT H O L I C  T E A C H I N G

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

CHRIST AND THE CATHOLIC 
PRIESTHOOD
Ecclesial Hierarchy and the Pattern of  
the Trinity

Matthew Levering

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 350 pages
978-1-59525-029-2
Order code: HCCP  $40

This brilliant analysis establishes the foundation for a theol-
ogy of the hierarchical priesthood based on the order of the 
Trinitarian gift of love. Examining the priesthood of Christ, the 
priesthood of the first Christians, and the role of the papacy, 
Levering invites readers to consider anew the theological foun-
dations of the Catholic ecclesial hierarchy.

“[This book] is a ‘must read’ not only for priests, seminarians, 
theologians, and theology students, but also all who desire to enter 
into a profound questioning and conversation with Catholic wisdom 
traditions on the priestly mystery of Christ and His Church. Catholic 
and ecumenical in scope, the book is a clear and compelling introduc-
tion to the theology of the priesthood.”

—Matthew Lamb, Cardinal Maida Professor of Theology, Ave Maria 
University, Ave Maria, Florida

THE CATHOLIC PRIESTHOOD 
AND WOMEN
A Guide to the Teaching of the Church

Sara Butler

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-59525-016-2
Order code: HCPW  $23

Examining an impressive range of  
historical, cultural, philosophical, and theological perspectives,  
Sr. Butler’s compelling defense of the Church’s teaching 
carefully considers objections to the doctrine and explores the 
complex question of why so many have struggled to accept it.

“This is the book we have been waiting for, the one that not only 
fills the void of solid one-source answers to the question of women’s 
ordination, but builds a whole structure out of that conversation.… 
Sr. Sara Butler is exquisitely positioned as the definitive authority on 
women’s ordination, for clergy, theologians, scholars and lay faith-
ful—no matter what they believe about this controversial issue.”

—Sheila Gribben Liaugminas, Emmy Award-winning journalist

THE SPIRIT OF CELIBACY
Johann Adam Möhler; Translated from 
German by Cyprian Blamires

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 196 pages
978-1-59525-023-0
Order code: HSPCEL  $21.95

In 1828, theology professors in the 
German university city of Freiburg 

issued a provocative statement calling for the abolition of 
mandatory celibacy for Catholic priests. A young Catholic 
theologian and priest, Johann Adam Möhler, responded with 
an article called “Illumination on a Memorandum,” which not 
only refuted the contemporary arguments for clerical marriage, 
but passionately asserted that celibacy is a spiritual neces-
sity for the priest. Exploring the social nature of celibacy and 
responding to concerns about the denial of personal freedoms 
and the shortage of priests—concerns which remain relevant 
today—this first English translation of Möhler’s seminal work 
offers incredible insight into the often-controversial doctrine of 
priestly celibacy.

THE MYSTERY OF MARY
Paul Haffner

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 304 pages
978-1-59525-008-7
Order code: HMYST  $27.95

In this rich exploration of the robust 
theology, biblical imagery, and funda-
mental doctrines concerning Mary, Rev. 

Paul Haffner remains faithful to tradition, not reducing the 
concrete aspects of Mary's gifts and privileges to mere symbols, 
on the one hand, and not confusing doctrine and devotion, on 
the other. An excellent guide for any priest, deacon, student, 
seminarian, or layperson interested in Mariology, this text 
introduces the theological study of Mary in the context of other 
forms of theological inquiry. Examining Old Testament forms 
of prefigurement, along with the various images of Mary in the 
New Testament, Haffner offers a clear and concise overview of 
each of the Church’s fundamental doctrines concerning Mary.



S T U D I E S  I N  C AT H O L I C  T H O U G H T 29

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

THE CONVERSATION OF FAITH 
AND REASON
Modern Catholic Thought from Hermes 
to Benedict XVI

Aidan Nichols, op

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 232 pages
978-1-59525-034-6
Order code: HCFR  $23

In this rigorous study, Nichols charts the development of the 
main currents of modern Catholic thought on the interrelation 
of faith and reason. Nichols examines figures such as Georg 
Hermes, Etienne Gilson, and Joseph Ratzinger, providing a 
survey of the leading Catholic scholars whose work informed 
Pope John Paul II’s Fides et ratio. Illustrating the way the liturgy 
can serve as a point of intersection between faith and reason, 
Nichols invites readers to engage with the intellectual giants of 
modern Catholic thought.

“[This book] belongs in the hands … of those looking for high-level 
discussions of how humans come to know, to desire, and to express the 
truth about God and human beings.”

—Matthew Levering, phd, James N. and Mary D. Perry, Jr. Chair of 
Theology, University of St. Mary of the Lake / Mundelein Seminary

REYNOLD HILLENBRAND
The Reform of the Catholic Liturgy and 
the Call to Social Action

Robert Tuzik

HILLENBRAND BOOKS®STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages
978-1-59525-030-8
Order code: HRH  $22

This thorough study of the priestly life 
of Msgr. Reynold Hillenbrand offers extraordinary insight into 
the liturgical reform movement and its wide-ranging impact on 
the Second Vatican Council. Offering unparalleled commentary 
on Msgr. Hillenbrand’s life and work, Rev. Tuzik draws from 
Msgr. Hillenbrand’s personal papers, as well as interviews with 
colleagues and friends.

“Robert Tuzik provides a much-needed insight into the life and 
teachings of an American liturgical reformer who deserves to be better 
known. Promoters of social justice as well as those interested in Pope 
Benedict’s liturgical renewal must read this book to understand how 
the Sacred Liturgy … can once again lead to a holistic understanding 
of the Church as Mystical Body.”

—Denis R. McNamara, Associate Director and Faculty Member, 
Liturgical Institute

WHAT IS A PARISH?
Canonical, Pastoral, and Theological 
Perspectives

Thomas A. Baima

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® PASTORAL RESOURCES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-1-59525-033-9
Order code: HWP  $20

This unique collection of essays frames 
the parish with respect to its theological, pastoral, canonical, 
and civil status, offering an outline for further theological work.

“What is a parish? How does the parish community relate to the 
diocese? How does a parish relate to civil society, and how should civil 
society respect the integrity of the parish communities? … Recog-
nizing the importance of these questions…, the Dominican School 
of Theology sponsored a national conference entitled, ‘Can You Tell 
Me What a Parish Is?’ Participants included pastors, theologians, 
canonists, civil and constitutional lawyers.… This book offers the 
proceedings … to foster further discussion around a topic that is vital 
to the Church and her mission."

—Rev. Michael Sweeney, op, President 2004–2015, Dominican 
School of Theology, Berkeley, California

THE VIRGIN MARTYRS
A Hagiographical and Mystagogical Inter-
pretation

Michael J.K. Fuller

HILLENBRAND BOOKS® STUDIES SERIES
Paperback, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-59525-022-3
Order code: HVM  $24

In this incredibly innovative work, Rev. 
Michael Fuller examines the various interpretative approaches 
employed by those who study the lives of the saints. Adopting 
the stories of the virgin martyrs as his hermeneutical lens, 
Fuller assesses the merits of a contextual, literal, allegorical, 
anagogical, and tropological reading of these stories and legends. 
He retrieves the catechetical context in which the lives of the 
saints were originally shared and proposes a more holistic 
approach to reading and interpreting the medieval legends 
of the saints for twenty-first century Christianity, arguing 
that these stories will only remain relevant as long as they are 
understood in the liturgical and sacramental contexts in which 
they were always shared.



30 S P A N I S H  L A N G U A G E  T I T L E S

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-933-1800

EUCHARISTIC DOCUMENTS 
FOR THE NEW MILLENNIUM 
Documentos Eucarísticos para el Nuevo 
Milenio

Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages
Bilingual: English & Spanish
978-1-56854-559-2
Order code: BEUDOC  $15

This unique volume contains the com-
plete English and Spanish texts of both the encyclical Ecclesia 
de Eucharistia and the instruction Redemptionis Sacramentum. 
Recognizing that many North American parishes serve a 
bilingual congregation in which priests, catechists, and parish 
staff may all be most comfortable in different languages, this 
volume assembles two essential texts for understanding both 
the theology of the Eucharist and the practice of celebrating 
Holy Communion. In Eccelsia de Eucharistia, readers will engage 
with Pope John Paul II’s own deep and personal reflection on 
the relationship between the Eucharist and the Church, while 
in Redemptionis Sacramentum, readers will encounter instruc-
tions for the celebration of Mass and the proper distribution of 
Holy Communion.

A HISTORY OF THE MASS 

Una Historia de la Misa

DVD, 40 minutes 
Bilingual: English & Spanish
978-1-56854-656-8
Order code: BHISMD  $24.95

Tracing the history and development of the Mass from its 
Jewish heritage, through early accounts in the Acts of the 
Apostles, to reforms at the Council of Trent, the Second Vatican 
Council, and beyond, this short film provides an engaging, but 
concise introduction to our liturgical history. Designed for use 
with high school and college students, catechumens, and adult 
faith formation groups, this DVD includes numerous discus-
sion questions, preparatory notes, and reference to further 
resources. Subtitles are available in both English and Spanish.

“An instructive and engaging resource for any adult wishing to learn 
more about the Mass.”

—Catherine Gillooly, Director of Religious Education, St. Anne 
Parish, Oswego, Illinois

LITURGIA CON ESTILO  
Y GRACIA
Gabe Huck and Gerald T. Chinchar

Paperback, 8 3⁄8 x 10 7⁄8, 144 pages
Spanish: 978-1-56854-353-6
Order code: SLSG  $15.95

English: 978-1-56854-186-0
Order code: LSG3  $12

Liturgy with Style and Grace compiles short, insightful articles 
exploring the signs and symbols of our faith, the elements of 
the liturgy, the people involved in preparing and celebrating 
the liturgy, the liturgical seasons, and the rites of the Church. 
Focusing on the liturgy as a form of human activity, this 
resource includes thoughtful discussion questions and a thor-
ough guide to further resources for study, prayer, and liturgi-
cal preparation. Selections from Church documents, hymns, 
poetry, and literature are included with each article, encour-
aging readers to reflect more deeply on all the ways liturgy 
expresses the life of the Church.

Catholic Press Association 2002 Book Award Winner
First place in Spanish-language titles

HISTORIA ILUSTRADA  
DE LA IGLESIA
Guy Bedouelle, op

Hardcover, 9 3⁄8 x 10 7⁄8, 280 pages
Spanish: 978-84-2852-648-7
Order code: SILHIS  $90

English: 978-1-56854-516-5
Order code: ILHIS  $90

In this captivating text, Guy Bedouelle unfolds the complex 
history of the Church through an exploration of the major 
challenges faced in each period from the birth of Christianity 
up to the end of the twentieth century. With over 500 striking 
photographs of relevant art, sculpture, and architecture, this 
book offers more than a history, guiding readers on a multi-
dimensional experience through the life of the Church.

“What you have here is a new enterprise, a discussion of the history of 
Latin Christianity along two parallel and complementary tracks—a 
conversation in two voices, each with its own specific qualities…. Art 
in all its forms allows us to see, historical narration explains and leads 
us to reflection. Both of these ways are necessary in order to under-
stand clearly.”

—From the Introduction, Guy Bedouelle



I N D E X 31

WWW.LTP.ORG  ■  ORDERS@LTP.ORG  ■  FAX 1-800-933-7094

A History of the Mass/Una Historia  
de la Misa ........................................................... 30

A Liturgical Companion to the Documents of 
the Second Vatican Council ............................. 21

A Pastoral Commentary on Sacrosanctum 
Concilium: The Constitution on the Sacred 
Liturgy of the Second Vatican Council ........... 21

A Pastoral Commentary on the General 
Instruction of the Roman Missal ......................... 27

A Place for Baptism .............................................. 19
All Gathered Here: Celebrating the Liturgical 

Life of the Church ............................................. 21
An Illustrated History of the Church: The Great 

Challenges .......................................................... 30
An Introduction to the RCIA: The Vision of 

Christian Initiation ........................................ 5, 24
At the Supper of the Lamb: A Pastoral and 

Theological Commentary on the Mass .......... 26
Basket, Basin, Plate and Cup: Vessels in the 

Liturgy ................................................................ 19
Beauty, Spirit, Matter: Icons in the Modern 

World .................................................................. 18
Become What You Receive: A Systematic  

Study of the Eucharist ...................................... 22
Cardinal Reflections: Active Participation and 

the Liturgy...........................................................11
Catholic Church Architecture and the Spirit  

of the Liturgy ..................................................... 18
Catholic Music through the Ages: Balancing  

the Needs of a Worshipping Church .............. 17
Christ and the Catholic Priesthood: Ecclesial 

Hierarchy and the Pattern of the Trinity ....... 28
Christian Eloquence: Contemporary  

Doctrinal Preaching .......................................... 14
Christian Initiation: Baptism in the Medieval 

West ..................................................................... 24
Christian Initiation: Confirmation Then and 

Now..................................................................... 24
Christian Initiation: The Reformation Period: 

Early Reformed Rites of Baptism and 
Confirmation ..................................................... 24

Church, World, and Kingdom: The Eucharistic 
Foundation of Alexander Schmemann’s 
Pastoral Theology ............................................. 22

Composing Sacred Scripture: How the Bible 
Was Formed ....................................................... 12

Confirmation: The Baby in Solomon’s Court, 
Revised Edition ................................................. 25

Dining in the Kingdom of God: The Origins  
of the Eucharist in the Gospel of Luke ........... 23

Divinization: Becoming Icons of Christ  
through the Liturgy .......................................... 10

Essential Presidential Prayers and Texts: A Roman 
Missal Study Edition and Workbook ..................26

Eucharistic Documents for the New 
Millennium/Documentos Eucarísticos  
para el Nuevo Milenio ..................................... 30

Fresh Light: Homilies on the Gospels of  
Year A .................................................................. 15

Fresh Light: Homilies on the Gospels of  
Year B .................................................................. 15

Fresh Light: Homilies on the Gospels of  
Year C .................................................................. 15

Guide for Training Initiation Ministers: An 
Introduction to the RCIA ................................... 5

Hear the Word of the Lord: The Lectionary in 
Catholic Ritual ................................................... 13

Heavenly City: The Architectural Tradition  
of Catholic Chicago ........................................... 19

Historia ilustrada de la Iglesia ........................... 30
Hymn Introits for the Liturgical Year:  

The Origin and Early Development of the 
Latin Texts .......................................................... 17

Lift Up Your Hearts: A Pastoral, Theological, 
and Historical Survey of the Third Typical 
Edition of The Roman Missal ............................ 26

Liturgia con estilo y gracia .................................. 30
Liturgical Catechesis in the 21st Century: A 

School of Discipleship ........................................ 4
Liturgy with Style and Grace, Third Edition ........30
Music in Catholic Liturgy: A Pastoral and 

Theological Companion to Sing to the Lord ........17
Mystical Body, Mystical Voice®: Encountering 

Christ in the Words of the Mass ...................... 27
“O Lord, Open My Lips”: The Psalms in  

the Liturgy............................................................ 7
Postmodern Worship & the Arts ........................ 10
Praying the Roman Missal: Pastoral Reflections  

on the Revised English Translation ................ 27
Preaching Basics: A Model and a Method ........ 14
Reading Church Latin: Techniques and 

Commentary for Comprehension .................. 10
Real Presence: The Work of Eucharist ............... 23
Rediscovering Aquinas and the Sacraments: 

Studies in Sacramental Theology ..................... 9
Reynold Hillenbrand: The Reform of the 

Catholic Liturgy and the Call to  
Social Action ...................................................... 29

Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults:  
Study Edition ..................................................... 25

Sacraments of Initiation, Second Edition: A 
Theology of Rite, Word and Life ..................... 25

Sacred Music and Liturgical Reform: Treasures 
and Transformations ......................................... 16

Scripture Backgrounds for the Sunday 
Lectionary, Year A: A Resource for Homilists ....14

Scripture Backgrounds for the Sunday 
Lectionary, Year B: A Resource for  
Homilists ........................................................ 7, 14

Teach, Delight, Persuade: Scriptural Homilies 
for Years A, B, and C ......................................... 15

Techniques of Icon and Wall Painting: Egg 
Tempera, Fresco, Secco ..................................... 18

The Annunciation to Mary: A Story of Faith, 
Luke 1:26–38 ...................................................... 13

The Bible Documents: A Parish Resource ......... 13
The Breaking of the Bread: The Development of 

the Eucharist According to Acts...................... 23
The Catechumenate and the Law: A Pastoral 

and Canonical Commentary for the Church  
in the United States ........................................... 25

The Catholic Priesthood and Women: A Guide  
to the Teaching of the Church ......................... 28

The Church Building as a Sacred Place: Beauty, 
Transcendence, and the Eternal ...................... 19

The Conversation of Faith and Reason:  
Modern Catholic Thought from Hermes to 
Benedict XVI ...................................................... 29

The Essential Guardini .........................................11
The Eucharistic Epiclesis: A Detailed History 

from the Patristic to the Modern Era.............. 23
The Firstborn of God: The Birth of Mary’s  

Son, Jesus, Luke 2:1–21 ..................................... 13

The Genius of the Roman Rite: Historical, 
Theological, and Pastoral Perspectives on 
Catholic Liturgy ................................................ 10

The Holy Sacrifice of the Mass: A Search for  
an Acceptable Notion of Sacrifice ................... 22

The Liturgy Documents, Volume Four: 
Supplemental Documents for Parish Worship, 
Devotions, Formation and Catechesis ........... 20

The Liturgy Documents, Volume One: Fifth 
Edition: Essential Documents for Parish 
Worship .............................................................. 20

The Liturgy Documents, Volume Three: 
Foundational Documents on the Origins and 
Implementation of Sacrosanctum Concilium .......20

The Liturgy Documents, Volume Two: Second 
Edition: Essential Documents for Parish 
Sacramental Rites and Other Liturgies .......... 20

The Mundelein Psalter ........................................ 16
The Mystery of Marriage: A Theology of the 

Body and the Sacrament .................................... 9
The Mystery of Mary ........................................... 28
The Order of Mass: A Roman Missal Study 

Edition and Workbook ..................................... 26
The Role of the Priest in Christian Initiation 6, 24
The Royal Road to Joy: The Eucharist and the 

Beatitudes ............................................................11
The Sacrament of Reconciliation: An 

Anthropological and Scriptural 
Understanding .................................................... 8

The Sacramental Mystery, Third Edition ............ 9
The Spirit of Celibacy .......................................... 28
The Virgin Martyrs: A Hagiographical and 

Mystagogical Interpretation ............................ 29
The Word of the Lord at Mass: Understanding 

the Lectionary .................................................... 12
Theologia Prima: What Is Liturgical  

Theology? ............................................................11
Understanding Sacramental Healing:  

Anointing and Viaticum .................................... 9
Understanding the Sacraments of Healing: A 

Rite-Based Approach .......................................... 8
Understanding the Sacraments of Initiation:  

A Rite-Based Approach .................................. 3, 8
Understanding the Sacraments of Vocation:  

A Rite-Based Approach ...................................... 8
Unfolding Sacred Scripture: How Catholics 

Read the Bible .................................................... 12
Vatican Council II: Constitutions, Decrees, 

Declarations ....................................................... 21
Wedding Feast of the Lamb: Eucharistic 

Theology from a Biblical, Historical, and 
Systematic Perspective ..................................... 22

What Happens at Mass, Revised Edition ......... 27
What Is a Parish?: Canonical, Pastoral, and 

Theological Perspectives .................................. 29
Year of the Lord’s Favour: A Homiliary for  

the Roman Liturgy, Volume 1  
The Sanctoral Cycle .......................................... 15

Year of the Lord’s Favour: A Homiliary for 
the Roman Liturgy, Volume 2 The Temporal 
Cycle Advent and Christmastide, Lent and 
Eastertide ............................................................ 15

Year of the Lord’s Favour: A Homiliary for  
the Roman Liturgy, Volume 3 The Temporal 
Cycle Sundays through the Year ..................... 15

Year of the Lord’s Favour: A Homiliary for  
the Roman Liturgy, Volume 4 The Temporal 
Cycle Weekdays through the Year .................. 15



Liturgy Training Publications
An Agency of the Archdiocese of Chicago
3949 South Racine Avenue
Chicago IL 60609

NONPROFIT ORG.
U.S. POSTAGE

PAID
LITURGY TRAINING PUBLICATIONS

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

See inside for  
study resources on

The Sacraments 

www.LTP.org

Liturgy Training Publications

The Sacrament of Reconciliation: An 
Anthropological and Scriptural Understanding
Robert L. Fastiggi

“ Dr. Fastiggi has provided an excellent resource for 
seminarians, graduate students, professors in  
theology, and lay Catholics who wish to understand 
the Sacrament of Reconciliation and its place in the 
New Evangelization more deeply. It clearly explains 
the sacrament’s biblical foundations, essential  
components, and development in doctrine and prac-
tice through the history of the Church, especially  
with regard to recent magisterial teaching. I look  
forward to using this book in my teaching.”

—Lawrence Feingold, std, Associate Professor of Theology and Philosophy, 
Kenrick-Glennon Seminary, St. Louis, Missouri

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-043-8
Order code: HSR  $30

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Google Play, 
and Apple iBook  $24

Also an e-book!


